



**JOSE R. REYES MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER**

**Rizal Avenue, Sta. Cruz, Manila**

**BAC SECRETARIAT**

**ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN**

**Procuring Entity/Units: JOSE R. REYES MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER**

**Calendar Year: 2017**

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE												Estimated Budget for the Contract	
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	D		
	<b>OFFICE SUPPLIES</b>																		
1	Band, Rubber	241	93.31	box	NEGO. 53.5	21	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	22,487.71
2	Battery size AA	2802	17.42	pack	NEGO. 53.5	234	234	234	234	234	234	233	233	233	233	233	233	233	48,810.84
3	Battery size AAA	3152	15.03	pack	NEGO. 53.5	263	263	263	263	263	263	263	263	262	262	262	262	262	47,374.56
4	Battery Flat size, C203, 3 volts	240	45.00	pack	Public Bidding	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	10,800.00
5	Battery, 9 Volts, Rechargeable	36	500.00	pack	NEGO. 53.5	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	18,000.00
6	Battery, size AA Nickel Metal Hydride Rechargeable	10	50.00	pack	Public Bidding	10													500.00
7	Battery, size C	3132	40.00	pack	NEGO. 53.5	261	261	261	261	261	261	261	261	261	261	261	261	261	125,280.00
8	Battery, size D	268	77.56	pack	NEGO. 53.5	23	23	23	23	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	20,786.08
9	Binder, EDP 11" x 14-7/8" CCF Plastic	9	75.00	piece	NEGO. 53.5	6						3							675.00
10	Book Record 500 pages	1731	86.85	piece	NEGO. 53.5	145	145	145	144	144	144	144	144	144	144	144	144	144	150,337.35
11	Book, Clear Long Refillable	312	41.60	piece	NEGO. 53.5	26	26	26	26	26	26	26	26	26	26	26	26	26	12,979.20
12	Book, Clear, long	14	41.60	piece	NEGO. 53.5	14													582.40
13	Book, File	24	200.00	piece	Public Bidding	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	4,800.00
14	Book, ICD 10 with CD	1	13,500.00	piece	Public Bidding	1													13,500.00
15	Book, Record, 300 pages	1621	60.32	piece	NEGO. 53.5	136	135	135	135	135	135	135	135	135	135	135	135	135	97,778.72
16	Box, Index card 3"x5"	6	250.00	piece	NEGO. 53.5	6													1,500.00
17	Box, Index Card 5"x8"	9	275.00	piece	NEGO. 53.5	9													2,475.00
18	Box, Data file, (5" x 9' x 15-3/4")	2	69.73	piece	Public Bidding	2													139.46
19	Card Case A4	10	40.00	piece	Public Bidding	10													400.00
20	Card Index 3"x 5" 500's/pack	30	80.00	pack	NEGO. 53.5	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3				2,400.00
21	Card, Index, 5"x 8" 500'S/pack	43	139.34	pack	NEGO. 53.5	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	3		5,991.62
22	Cartolina Assorted colors, 20's/pack	87	64.48	pack	NEGO. 53.5	8	8	8	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	5,609.76
23	Cartolina Blue, 100's/pack	1203	2.60	piece	NEGO. 53.5	101	101	101	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	3,127.80
24	Cartolina Green, 100's/pack	1053	2.60	piece	NEGO. 53.5	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	88	87	87	87	87	2,737.80
25	Cartolina Moss Green	6	5.00	piece	Public Bidding	3						3							30.00
26	Cartolina Orange, 100's/pack	1223	2.60	piece	NEGO. 53.5	102	102	102	102	102	102	102	102	102	102	102	102	101	3,179.80
27	Cartolina Pink, 100's/pack	1223	2.60	piece	NEGO. 53.5	102	102	102	102	102	102	102	102	102	102	102	102	101	3,179.80
28	Cartolina Red, 100's/pack	253	3.60	piece	NEGO. 53.5	33	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	910.80
29	Cartolina Violet, 100's/pack	243	2.60	piece	NEGO. 53.5	23	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	631.80
30	Cartolina White, 100's/pack	1233	2.60	piece	NEGO. 53.5	102	102	102	102	102	102	102	102	102	102	102	102	101	3,205.80
31	Cartolina Yellow, 100's/pack	1223	2.60	piece	NEGO. 53.5	102	102	102	102	102	102	102	102	102	102	102	102	101	3,179.80

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE											Estimated Budget for the Contract		
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N		D	
32	Clamp, Paper, 2" (Clip, backfold 50mm, 12's/box)	57	43.68	piece	Public Bidding	29						28							2,489.76
33	Clear Sheet A4 100's	20	400.00	pack	Public Bidding	20													8,000.00
34	Clip Paper Big	92	30.00	box	NEGO. 53.5	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	7	7	7	7		2,760.00
35	Clip Paper Medium	573	20.00	box	NEGO. 53.5	48	48	48	48	48	48	48	48	48	47	47	47		11,460.00
36	Clip, backfold, 19mm, 12's/box	15	7.28	box	Public Bidding	15													109.20
37	Clip, backfold, 25mm, 12's/box	3	100.00	box	Public Bidding	3													300.00
38	Clip, Board, long	10	25.00	piece	Public Bidding	5					5								250.00
39	Clip, bulldog (3")	17	7.90	piece	Public Bidding	17													134.30
40	Clip, Paper, Gem Type, 33m, 100s/box	24	8.00	box	Public Bidding	24													192.00
41	Clip, Paper, Gem Type, 48m, 100s/box	2	150.00	box	Public Bidding	2													300.00
42	Clip, Paper, Small	202	10.00	box	NEGO. 53.5	17	17	17	17	17	17	17	17	17	17	16	16		2,020.00
43	Clipper, Medium	50	10.00	piece	Public Bidding	5	5	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4		500.00
44	Cover, Looseleaf, 50 set/bundle	312	539.76	bundle	NEGO. 53.5	26	26	26	26	26	26	26	26	26	26	26	26		168,405.12
45	Cover, Plastic, 50 meters/roll	180	572.00	roll	Public Bidding	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15		102,960.00
46	Envelope Brown, A4 (500's/box)	8197	1.00	piece	NEGO. 53.5	684	683	683	683	683	683	683	683	683	683	683	683		8,197.00
47	Envelope Brown, Legal (500's/box)	5498	2.00	piece	NEGO. 53.5	459	459	458	458	458	458	458	458	458	458	458	458		10,996.00
48	Envelope, expandable, Legal (100's/box)	230	6.22	piece	NEGO. 53.5	20	20	19	19	19	19	19	19	19	19	19	19		1,430.60
49	Envelope, Plastic, Long	12	27.61	piece	NEGO. 53.5	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1		331.32
50	Envelope, X-ray with Logo 14 x 17, 100's/box	540	400.00	box	Public Bidding	45	45	45	45	45	45	45	45	45	45	45	45		216,000.00
51	Envelope, Mailing, Long white	35068	3.00	piece	NEGO. 53.5	2923	2923	2923	2923	2922	2922	2922	2922	2922	2922	2922	2922		105,204.00
52	Envelope, Mailing, Short white	480	2.00	piece	NEGO. 53.5	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40		960.00
53	Envelope, Plastic, extended with lock	12	27.61	piece	NEGO. 53.5			12											331.32
54	Eraser for Whiteboard	17	11.11	piece	NEGO. 53.5	17													188.87
55	Eraser, Rubber, for Pencil	56	2.29	piece	NEGO. 53.5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	4	4	4	4		128.24
56	Fastener, Paper 100's/box, Plastic	11	62.00	box	Public Bidding	11													682.00
57	Fastener, Paper, Metal 50 set/box	552	57.09	box	NEGO. 53.5	46	46	46	46	46	46	46	46	46	46	46	46		31,513.68
58	File Magazine	30	120.00	piece	Public Bidding	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	2	2	2		3,600.00
59	File System	30	200.00	piece	Public Bidding	30													6,000.00
60	File, Divider, A4 size	6	12.48	piece	Public Bidding	6													74.88
61	File, Magazine Box, 110mmx220mmx265mm w/open end	6	200.00	piece	Public Bidding	6													1,200.00
62	File, Organizer (Data File/ Arch File)	36	82.87	piece	Public Bidding	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3		2,983.32
63	File, Organizer, expanding, legal, plastic, asstd. Colors	14	140.00	piece	Public Bidding	14													1,960.00
64	Fluid, Correction 15ml	39	21.00	bottle	NEGO. 53.5	4	4	4	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3		819.00
65	Folder Expanding with Metal Tab	136	25.00	piece	NEGO. 53.5	53	3	3	28	3	3	28	3	3	3	3	3		3,400.00
66	Folder File with Ring Binder	22	85.00	piece	NEGO. 53.5	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	1	1		1,870.00

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE												Estimated Budget for the Contract	
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	D		
67	Folder File, Hard Case	2	85.00	piece	Public Bidding	2													170.00
68	Folder Plastic Long	12	20.00	piece	Public Bidding	12													240.00
69	Folder with Plastic Cover	606	20.00	piece	Public Bidding	51	50	51	50	51	50	51	50	51	50	51	50		12,120.00
70	Folder, clear plastic, L-type, A4 size, 50s/pack	5	218.25	pack	Public Bidding	5													1,091.25
71	Folder, clear plastic, L-type, Legal size, 50s/pack	5	214.10	pack	Public Bidding	5													1,070.50
72	Folder, Data File	128	120.00	piece	Public Bidding	11	11	11	11	11	11	11	11	10	10	10	10		15,360.00
73	Folder, Data, File with taglia lock	828	68.64	piece	NEGO. 53.5	69	69	69	69	69	69	69	69	69	69	69	69	69	56,833.92
74	Folder, Expandable, short	40	20.00	piece	NEGO. 53.5	4	4	4	4	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	800.00
75	Folder, Loose Leaf	120	5.00	piece	NEGO. 53.5	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	600.00
76	Folder, morocco/fancy, legal size, 50's/pack	40	344.55	pack	Public Bidding	4	4	4	4	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	13,782.00
77	Folder, Plastic Long	612	20.00	piece	Public Bidding	51	51	51	51	51	51	51	51	51	51	51	51	51	12,240.00
78	Folder, Rack (big)	4	100.00	piece	Public Bidding	2						2							400.00
79	Folder, Tagboard, A4, 100's/box	4746	1.80	piece	NEGO. 53.5	396	396	396	396	396	396	395	395	395	395	395	395	395	8,542.80
80	Folder, Tagboard, legal size, 100's/box	5637	2.01	piece	NEGO. 53.5	470	470	470	470	470	470	470	470	470	469	469	469	469	11,330.37
81	Folder, White, Long	200	11.00	piece	Public Bidding	17	17	17	17	17	17	17	17	16	16	16	16	16	2,200.00
82	Form, Continuous 11" x 9 1/2", 2 ply (280mmx241mm) 1000 sheets/box	138	685.15	box	NEGO. 53.5	12	12	12	12	12	12	11	11	11	11	11	11	11	94,550.70
83	Form, Continuous 11" x 14 7/8", 2 ply (280mmx378mm) 1000 set/box	20	1,220.96	box	NEGO. 53.5	4			4			4			4				24,419.20
84	Form, Continuous 11" x 14 7/8", 3 ply (280mmx378mm) 500 set/box	8	1,150.00	box	NEGO. 53.5	8													9,200.00
85	Form, Continuous 11" x 9 1/2", 3 ply (280mmx241mm) 500 sheets/box	18	571.80	box	NEGO. 53.5	2	2	2	2	2	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	10,292.40
86	Form, Continuous, 11" x 9 1/2", 1 ply (280mmx241mm) 2000 sheets/box	60	630.76	box	NEGO. 53.5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	37,845.60
87	Freshener, Air	248	83.20	piece	NEGO. 53.5	21	21	21	21	21	21	21	21	20	20	20	20	20	20,633.60
88	Gauge, Acetate	2	707.20	piece	Public Bidding	2													1,414.40
89	Glue, All Purpose	47	44.18	jar	NEGO. 53.5	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	3	2,076.46
90	Guide, Alphabet 5" x 8"	2	120.00	pack	Public Bidding		2												240.00
91	Holder, Certificate	200	70.00	piece	Public Bidding	200													14,000.00
92	Index tab (A to Z) 5 set/box	5	10.17	box	Public Bidding	5													50.85
93	Notebook, Spiral, 80 leaves	300	11.00	piece	Public Bidding	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	3,300.00
94	Notebook, Steno	41	15.00	piece	Public Bidding	4	4	4	4	4	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	615.00
95	Pad, Columnar, 16 inches	5	150.00	pad	NEGO. 53.5	5													750.00
96	Pad, Columnar, 18 columns	12	70.00	pad	NEGO. 53.5	12													840.00
97	Pad, Paper, Yellow, Long	14	27.00	pad	NEGO. 53.5	14													378.00
98	Pad, Ruled White/Yellow, Long	13	28.00	pad	NEGO. 53.5	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	364.00

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE											Estimated Budget for the Contract	
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N		D
99	Pad, Ruled, Legal size	16	20.00	pad	NEGO. 53.5	3		2	1	2		3		2	1	2		320.00
100	Pad, Stamp	149	30.00	piece	NEGO. 53.5	13	13	13	13	13	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	4,470.00
101	Paper, Carbon	83	197.58	box	NEGO. 53.5	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	6	16,399.14
102	Paper, for facsimile machine	143	50.00	roll	NEGO. 53.5	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	11	7,150.00
103	Paper, Wrapping, Brown ( manila paper ) 50 sheet/pack	163	124.80	pack	NEGO. 53.5	15	15	15	14	13	13	13	13	13	13	13	13	20,342.40
104	Paper, Bond, Blue, 500 sheets	15	170.00	ream	Public Bidding	2	2	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	2,550.00
105	Paper, Bond, Green, 500 sheets	12	170.00	ream	Public Bidding	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	2,040.00
106	Paper, Bond, Orange, 500 sheets	12	170.00	ream	Public Bidding	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	2,040.00
107	Paper, Bond, Pink, 500 sheets	12	170.00	ream	Public Bidding	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	2,040.00
108	Paper, Bond, Red, 500 sheets	12	170.00	ream	Public Bidding	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	2,040.00
109	Paper, Bond, Yellow, 500 sheets	18	170.00	ream	Public Bidding	4	1	1	1	1	1	4	1	1	1	1	1	3,060.00
110	Paper, Colored, Assorted (500 sheets 210mm x 297mm, 70gsm)	840	170.00	ream	Public Bidding	70	70	70	70	70	70	70	70	70	70	70	70	142,800.00
111	Paper, Colored, Long (green)	3	165.00	ream	Public Bidding	3												495.00
112	Paper, Glossy, 100 gsm	6	520.00	ream	Public Bidding	1		1		1			1			1		3,120.00
113	Paper, Laid, short size, cream 100gsm	2	27.00	ream	Public Bidding	2												54.00
114	Paper, Master, CPMT15 (2x550g/19.4oz)	24	6,100.00	ream	Public Bidding	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	146,400.00
115	Paper, Master, CPMT23 (2x528g/18.6oz)	24	5,600.00	ream	Public Bidding	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	134,400.00
116	Paper, Multi-purpose, A4 size	11009	91.94	ream	NEGO. 53.5	918	918	918	918	918	918	918	918	917	917	917	917	1,012,167.46
117	Paper, Multi-purpose, Legal size	1305	110.00	ream	NEGO. 53.5	49	49	49	48	48	48	48	48	48	48	48	48	143,550.00
118	Paper, Multi-purpose, colored A4 size, Pink	5	91.94	ream	Public Bidding	5												459.70
119	Paper, Multi-purpose, colored A4 size, Yellow	5	91.94	ream	Public Bidding	5												459.70
120	Paper, Onion Skin	126	100.55	box	NEGO. 53.5	11	10	11	10	11	10	11	10	11	10	11	10	12,669.30
121	Paper, Parchment 8 1/2" x 11"	44	190.00	ream	Public Bidding	44												8,360.00
122	Paper, Parchment, 9" x 11", A4 size, 100 pcs/pack	100	170.00	ream	Public Bidding	9	9	9	9	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	17,000.00
123	Paper, Photo A3 20's/ream	120	300.00	ream	Public Bidding	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	36,000.00
124	Paper, Photo A4 20's/ream	169	250.00	ream	Public Bidding	15	14	14	14	14	14	14	14	14	14	14	14	42,250.00
125	Paper, Specialty	184	200.00	ream	Public Bidding	16	16	16	16	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	36,800.00
126	Paper, Tissue, 12's/pack	623	76.00	pack	NEGO. 53.5	52	52	52	52	52	52	52	52	52	52	52	51	47,348.00
127	Paper, Towel, 2 ply	3726	100.00	roll	Public Bidding	311	310	311	310	311	310	311	310	311	310	311	310	372,600.00
	Paper, Towel interfolded 2 ply	45	100.00	pack	Public Bidding							45						4,500.00
128	Paste, Solid 200grams	1049	30.00	jar	NEGO. 53.5	88	88	88	88	88	87	87	87	87	87	87	87	31,470.00
129	Pen, Marker, Whiteboard, Blue	12	10.28	piece	NEGO. 53.5	12												123.36
130	Pen, Sign, Blue	212	44.01	piece	Public Bidding	18	18	18	18	18	18	18	18	17	17	17	17	9,330.12
131	Pen, Ballpoint Assorted	1364	10.00	piece	NEGO. 53.5	114	114	114	114	114	114	114	114	113	113	113	113	13,640.00

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE												Estimated Budget for the Contract
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	D	
132	Pen, Ballpoint Black	3609	10.00	piece	NEGO. 53.5	301	301	301	301	301	301	301	301	301	300	300	300	36,090.00
133	Pen, Ballpoint Blue	48	10.00	piece	NEGO. 53.5	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	480.00
134	Pen, Ballpoint green	36	10.00	piece	NEGO. 53.5	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	360.00
135	Pen, Ballpoint Red	76	10.00	piece	NEGO. 53.5	7	7	7	7	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	760.00
136	Pen, Colored 12 colors/set	2	60.00	set	Public Bidding	2												120.00
137	Pen, Marker Permanent Black	1357	9.65	piece	NEGO. 53.5	114	113	113	113	113	113	113	113	113	113	113	113	13,095.05
138	Pen, Marker Permanent Blue	10	9.65	piece	NEGO. 53.5	10												96.50
139	Pen, Marker Permanent Red	64	9.65	piece	NEGO. 53.5	6	6	6	6	6	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	617.60
140	Pen, Marker Whiteboard Black	1268	10.28	piece	NEGO. 53.5	17	5	9	7	11	8	13	7	11	7	9	5	13,035.04
141	Pen, Marker Whiteboard Red	59	10.28	piece	NEGO. 53.5	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	606.52
142	Pen, Marker, Fluorescent, 3 assorted colors/set	27	60.00	set	NEGO. 53.5	3	3	3	3	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	1,620.00
143	Pen, Sign ballpoint 0.5	48	44.01	piece	NEGO. 53.5	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	2,112.48
144	Pen, Sign, Black	673	44.01	piece	NEGO. 53.5	57	56	56	56	56	56	56	56	56	56	56	56	29,618.73
145	Pencil	2041	8.00	piece	NEGO. 53.5	171	170	170	170	170	170	170	170	170	170	170	170	16,328.00
146	Pin, Map	2	50.00	box	Public Bidding	2												100.00
147	Ringbinder, 3 (2 inches) A4	50	180.00	piece	Public Bidding	50												9,000.00
148	Ringbinder, 3 (3 inches) A4	25	200.00	piece	Public Bidding	25												5,000.00
149	Ringbinder, Plastic (46" x 1/2")	20	20.00	piece	Public Bidding	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	1		1	400.00
150	Ruler, 12 Inches Transparent Hard	21	25.00	piece	Public Bidding	21												525.00
151	Ruler, 18 Inches Transparent Hard	6	50.00	piece	Public Bidding	6												300.00
152	Stamp, Mailing	600	10.00	piece	Public Bidding	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	6,000.00
153	Stamp, Postal (P1.00)	100	1.00	piece	Public Bidding	100												100.00
154	Stamp, Postal (P10.00)	100	10.00	piece	Public Bidding	100												1,000.00
155	Stamp, Postal (P12.00)	1000	12.00	piece	Public Bidding	1000												12,000.00
156	Stamp, Postal (P5.00)	80	5.00	piece	Public Bidding	80												400.00
157	Stamp, Postal (P7.00)	500	7.00	piece	Public Bidding	500												3,500.00
158	Sticky Flags (sign here)	24	50.00	pad	Public Bidding	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	1,200.00
159	Sticky Notes	62	50.00	pad	Public Bidding	6	5	5	5	5	5	6	5	5	5	5	5	3,100.00
160	Tape Correction	29	31.20	piece	NEGO. 53.5	3	3	3	3	3	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	904.80
161	Tape Masking 1"	736	55.12	roll	NEGO. 53.5	62	62	62	62	61	61	61	61	61	61	61	61	40,568.32
162	Tape Masking 2"	594	105.04	roll	NEGO. 53.5	50	50	50	50	50	50	49	49	49	49	49	49	62,393.76
163	Tape Transparent 2"	55	26.52	roll	NEGO. 53.5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	4	4	4	4	4	1,458.60
164	Tape, Adding Machine,57mm	380	15.00	roll	NEGO. 53.5	32	32	32	32	32	32	32	32	31	31	31	31	5,700.00
165	Tape, Measure	1	20.00	piece	Public Bidding	1												20.00
166	Tape, Self Adhesive	7	100.00	roll	Public Bidding	7												700.00
167	Tape, Self Adhesive Labels 7'6 x 4	1	100.00	roll	Public Bidding	1												100.00
168	Tape, CRM, Ordinary, 76mm	730	20.00	roll	Public Bidding	61	61	61	61	61	61	61	61	61	61	60	60	14,600.00
169	Tape, Packing 2"	22	100.00	piece	Public Bidding	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	1	1	2,200.00
170	Tape, Scotch 1"	542	17.50	roll	NEGO. 53.5	46	46	45	45	45	45	45	45	45	45	45	45	9,485.00
171	Tape, Scotch 1/4"	6	34.00	roll	NEGO. 53.5	6												204.00

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE												Estimated Budget for the Contract
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	D	
172	Tape, Scotch 2"	36	148.00	roll	NEGO. 53.5	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	5,328.00
173	Tape, transparent, size 1"	89	17.37	roll	NEGO. 53.5	8	8	8	8	8	8	7	7	7	7	7	7	1,545.93
174	Thumb Tacks	4	24.00	box	Public Bidding	2					2							96.00
175	Twine, plastic	96	49.92	roll	NEGO. 53.5	4	2	3	3	3	2	3	2	3	3	3	2	4,792.32
176	Wire, Staple 1/4"	12	50.00	box	Public Bidding	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	96.00
177	Wire, Staple Standard No. 10	437	41.48	box	NEGO. 53.5	37	37	37	37	37	36	36	36	36	36	36	36	18,126.76
178	Wire, Staple Standard No. 35	777	50.00	box	NEGO. 53.5	65	65	65	65	65	65	65	65	65	64	64	64	38,850.00
179	Wire, Gun Tucker model 25A 11cm	4	250.00	box	Public Bidding	1			1			1			1			1,000.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>																		<b>4,313,075.35</b>
<b>INKS, RIBBONS &amp; TONERS</b>																		
180	Ink Cartridge Epson Printer TX 210 73N Cyan	6	500.00	cart	Public Bidding	6												3,000.00
181	Ink Cartridge Epson Printer TX 210 73N Magenta	6	500.00	cart	Public Bidding	6												3,000.00
182	Ink Cartridge Epson Printer TX 210 73N Yellow	6	500.00	cart	Public Bidding	6												3,000.00
183	Ink cartridge Epson Printer TX 210 Black	12	500.00	cart	Public Bidding	12												6,000.00
184	Ink Cartridge HP D2010 Black	30	400.00	cart	Public Bidding	3	3	3	3	3	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	12,000.00
185	Ink Cartridge HP D2010 Colored	15	420.00	cart	Public Bidding	15												6,300.00
186	Ink computer HP60- black	12	1,178.08	cart	Public Bidding	12												14,136.96
187	Ink computer HP60-tricolor	8	706.86	cart	Public Bidding	8												5,654.88
188	Ink EPSON L110 (black)	12	400.00	cart	Public Bidding	12												4,800.00
189	Ink EPSON L110 (colored c/m/y)	6	400.00	cart	Public Bidding	6												2,400.00
190	Ink EPSON L120 (T6641), Black	6	1,160.00	cart	Public Bidding	1		1		1			1			1		6,960.00
191	Ink EPSON L120 (T6642), Cyan	6	1,160.00	cart	Public Bidding	1		1		1			1			1		6,960.00
192	Ink EPSON L120 (T6643), Magenta	6	1,160.00	cart	Public Bidding	1		1		1			1			1		6,960.00
193	Ink EPSON L120 (T6644), Yellow	6	1,160.00	cart	Public Bidding	6												6,960.00
194	Ink for HP deskjet Ink Advantage 3635, Black	32	500.00	cart	Public Bidding	3	3	3	3	3	3	2	2	2	2	2	2	16,000.00
195	Ink for HP deskjet Ink Advantage 3635, Colored	12	500.00	cart	cart	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	6,000.00
196	Ink for HP deskjet Ink Advantage 680, black	578	500.00	cart	Public Bidding	47	47	46	46	46	46	46	46	46	46	46	46	289,000.00
197	Ink for HP deskjet Ink Advantage 680, tri-color	302	500.00	cart	Public Bidding	24	24	23	23	23	23	23	23	23	23	23	23	151,000.00
198	Ink for HP Laserjet 1020 Inkjet	1	2,000.00	cart	Public Bidding	1												2,000.00
199	Ink HP Advantage 46, Refill black	8	500.00	cart	Public Bidding	8												4,000.00
200	Ink HP Advantage 46, Refill Tri-color	8	500.00	cart	Public Bidding	8												4,000.00
201	Ink HP Printer Black 704	140	358.00	cart	Public Bidding	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	11	11	11	11	50,120.00
202	Ink HP Printer Black HP 678	144	358.80	cart	NEGO. 53.5	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	51,667.20

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE												Estimated Budget for the Contract
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	D	
203	Ink HP Printer Colored HP 678	57	360.88	cart	NEGO. 53.5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	4	4	4	20,570.16
204	Ink HP Printer Tricolor 704	96	358.00	cart	Public Bidding	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	34,368.00
205	Ink Refill Black (EPSON)	5	500.00	cart	Public Bidding	1			1			1			1		1	2,500.00
206	Ink, HP black, CB5404	12	3,312.40	cart	Public Bidding	12												39,748.80
207	Ink, HP Deskjet D2560 black	6	850.00	cart	Public Bidding	1		1		1			1			1		5,100.00
208	Ink, HP Deskjet D2560 colored	6	900.00	cart	Public Bidding	1		1		1		1		1		1		5,400.00
209	Ink, HP Deskjet D2660 black	15	850.00	cart	Public Bidding	2	2	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12,750.00
210	Ink, HP Deskjet D2660 colored	8	900.00	cart	Public Bidding	8												7,200.00
211	Ink, HP Deskjet D5560 black	4	500.00	cart	Public Bidding	4												2,000.00
212	Ink, HP Deskjet D5560 colored	4	500.00	cart	Public Bidding	4												2,000.00
213	Ink, Brother MFC-J220	2	2,000.00	cart	Public Bidding	2												4,000.00
214	Ink, Brother, Continuous, Refill, Black (T800W)	13	500.00	cart	Public Bidding	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	6,500.00
215	Ink, Brother, Continuous, Refill, Cyan (T800W)	8	500.00	cart	Public Bidding	3				2				2				4,000.00
216	Ink, Brother, Continuous, Refill, Magenta (T800W)	8	500.00	cart	Public Bidding	3				2				2				4,000.00
217	Ink, Brother, Continuous, Refill, Yellow (T800W)	8	500.00	cart	Public Bidding	3				2				2				4,000.00
218	Ink, Canon Continuous Ink Refill Blue	4	250.00	cart	Public Bidding	4												1,000.00
219	Ink, Canon Continuous Ink Refill Red	4	250.00	cart	Public Bidding	4												1,000.00
220	Ink, Canon Continuous Ink Refill Yellow	4	250.00	cart	Public Bidding	4												1,000.00
221	Ink, Canon Continuous, Refill Black	4	250.00	cart	Public Bidding	4												1,000.00
222	Ink, Canon Fine Cartridge CL-746 (Colored)	120	945.00	cart	Public Bidding	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	113,400.00
223	Ink, Canon Fine Cartridge CL-811 (Colored)	99	970.32	cart	NEGO. 53.5	9	9	9	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	96,061.68
224	Ink, Canon Fine Cartridge PG-745 (Black)	120	745.00	cart	Public Bidding	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	89,400.00
225	Ink, Canon Fine Cartridge PG-810 (Black)	264	737.36	cart	NEGO. 53.5	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	194,663.04
226	Ink, Canon Pixma MG6270, Black	12	350.00	cart	Public Bidding	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	4,200.00
227	Ink, Canon Pixma MG6270, Cyan	8	350.00	cart	Public Bidding	8												2,800.00
228	Ink, Canon Pixma MG6270, Magenta	8	350.00	cart	Public Bidding	8												2,800.00
229	Ink, Canon Pixma MG6270, Yellow	8	350.00	cart	Public Bidding	8												2,800.00
230	Ink, for Gestetner CPI 11	180	1,400.00	cart	Direct Contracting	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	252,000.00
231	Ink, for Gestetner CPI 7	180	1,200.00	cart	Direct Contracting	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	216,000.00
232	Ink Officejet 940 Cyan	12	1,200.00	cart	Public Bidding	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	14,400.00
233	Ink Officejet 940 Magenta	12	1,200.00		Public Bidding	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	14,400.00

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE											Estimated Budget for the Contract	
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N		D
234	Ink Officejet 940 Yellow	12	1,200.00		Public Bidding	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	14,400.00
235	Ink Officejet 940 Black HP	24	1,200.00		Public Bidding	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	28,800.00
236	Ink, HP 96 Cartridge Refill Black	8	1,230.12	cart	Public Bidding	8												9,840.96
237	Ink, HP 97 Cartridge Refill Tri-color	8	1,365.78	cart	Public Bidding	8												10,926.24
238	Ink, HP Cartridge No. 21 black	24	800.00	cart	Public Bidding	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	19,200.00
239	Ink, HP Cartridge No. 22 colored	24	900.00	cart	Public Bidding	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	21,600.00
240	Ink, Metal for Numbering Machine	120	180.00	bottle	Public Bidding	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	21,600.00
241	Ink, Self-Inking Pad (Pad for Trodat)	4	1,500.00	bottle	Public Bidding	1			1			1			1			6,000.00
242	Ink, Self-Inking Rubber Stamp	17	600.00	bottle	Public Bidding	12	5											10,200.00
243	Ink, Self-Inking Stamp black	25	500.00	bottle	Public Bidding	1	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	12,500.00
244	Ink, Self-Inking Stamp blue	1	500.00	bottle	Public Bidding	1												500.00
245	Ink, Stamp pad	215	40.00	bottle	Public Bidding	18	18	18	18	18	18	18	18	18	18	18	17	8,600.00
246	Ribbon for Epson FX 2175 black	28	400.00	piece	Public Bidding	4	2	2	2	2	2	4	2	2	2	2	2	11,200.00
247	Ribbon for Epson LQ 2180 black	24	775.00	piece	Public Bidding	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	18,600.00
248	Ribbon Typewriter Electronic (AX10)	87	200.00	piece	Public Bidding	8	8	8	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	17,400.00
249	Ribbon, Brother Typewriter, GX8250	6	30.00	piece	Public Bidding	6												180.00
250	Ribbon, Calculator (double spool)	12	15.50	piece	Public Bidding	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	186.00
251	Ribbon, Cartridge w/ PVC cards ( ID )	8	5,000.00	piece	Public Bidding	2		2		2								40,000.00
252	Ribbon, Cash Register Machine, EPSON ERC-38	36	150.00	piece	Public Bidding	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	5,400.00
253	Ribbon, Epson LQ2070 black	2	756.00	piece	Public Bidding	1						1						1,512.00
254	Ribbon, Epson LQ2190 black	60	850.00	piece	Public Bidding	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	51,000.00
255	Ribbon, EPSON LX300+II, black	191	80.00	piece	Public Bidding	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	15	15,280.00
256	Ribbon, Printer Epson LX-310/300	586	80.00	piece	Public Bidding	49	49	49	49	49	49	49	49	49	49	48	48	46,880.00
257	Ribbon, Printer Fujitsu DL 3800/3850	12	450.00	piece	Public Bidding	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	5,400.00
258	Ribbon, Typewriter Manual	83	50.00	piece	Public Bidding	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	6	4,150.00
259	Toner ,for HP laserjet 600M602,CE390A	4	8,000.00	piece	Public Bidding	1				1				1			1	32,000.00
260	Toner ,Printer Brother HL1110 ( T1000 )	198	2,000.00	piece	Public Bidding	17	17	17	17	17	17	16	16	16	16	16	16	396,000.00
261	Toner ,Printer Brother HL2140 ( TN-2130 )	24	1,900.00	piece	Public Bidding	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	45,600.00
262	Toner for Copier, Sharp AR 5620N	20	6,600.00	piece	Public Bidding	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	1	1	132,000.00
263	Toner for Copier, Sharp ARM 201	12	4,200.00	piece	Public Bidding	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	50,400.00
264	Toner, Black For Gestetner MP 1500	42	2,800.00	piece	Direct Contracting	4	4	4	4	4	4	3	3	3	3	3	3	117,600.00
265	Toner, Cartridge HP 55A (CE255A) laser black	2	6,500.00	piece	Public Bidding	2												13,000.00
266	Toner, Cartridge Laser for Sharp AR-202 FT	2	6,968.00	piece	Public Bidding	1						1						13,936.00



ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE											Estimated Budget for the Contract	
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N		D
267	Toner, Copier, Gestetner MP 2001L Toner MP 2501	82	2,800.00	piece	Direct Contracting	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	6	6	229,600.00
268	Toner, Copier, Toshiba E-211	7	5,500.00	piece	Direct Contracting	2			1	1		1		1	1			38,500.00
269	Toner, for HP laserjet P1006 CB435A	18	2,802.80	piece	Public Bidding	2	2	2	2	2	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	50,450.40
270	Toner, for HP Laserjet Printer C7115A	5	2,000.00	piece	Public Bidding	5												10,000.00
271	Toner, for HP Laserjet Printer CP1025 Black	5	2,000.00	piece	Public Bidding	5												10,000.00
272	Toner, for HP Laserjet Printer CP1025 colored	5	2,000.00	piece	Public Bidding	5												10,000.00
273	Toner, Gestetner Copier MP 2014H	33	3,800.00	piece	Direct Contracting	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	2	2	2	125,400.00
274	Toner, HP 128A (CE320A) BLACK	5	3,500.00	piece	Public Bidding	5												17,500.00
275	Toner, HP 128A (CE321A, CE322A, CE323A) COLORED	15	3,500.00	piece	Public Bidding	15												52,500.00
276	Toner, HP 64A CC364A	5	3,500.00	piece	Public Bidding	5												17,500.00
277	Toner, HP Laserjet 125A black	12	6,000.00	cart	Public Bidding	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	72,000.00
278	Toner, HP Laserjet 125A Cyan	12	6,000.00	cart	Public Bidding	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	72,000.00
279	Toner, HP Laserjet 125A Magenta	12	6,000.00	cart	Public Bidding	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	72,000.00
280	Toner, HP Laserjet 125A Yellow	12	6,000.00	cart	Public Bidding	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	72,000.00
281	Toner, HP Laserjet CF210A Black	6	3,300.00	piece	Public Bidding	1	1	1	1	1	1							19,800.00
282	Toner, HP Laserjet CF211A Cyan	6	3,300.00	piece	Public Bidding	1	1	1	1	1	1							19,800.00
283	Toner, HP Laserjet CF212A Yellow	6	3,300.00	piece	Public Bidding	1	1	1	1	1	1							19,800.00
284	Toner, HP Laserjet CF213A Magenta	6	3,300.00	piece	Public Bidding	1	1	1	1	1	1							19,800.00
285	Toner, MFC-1910W	2	1,000.00	piece	Public Bidding	2												2,000.00
286	Toner, Printer Brother HL/5340D TN-3250	3	3,800.00	piece	Public Bidding	3												11,400.00
287	Toner, Printer HP Laserjet CE285A	10	2,756.00	piece	Public Bidding	2			2			2			2		2	27,560.00
288	Toner, Printer HP Laserjet P1102	12	4,000.00	piece	Public Bidding	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	48,000.00
289	Toner, Printer HP LaserJet PRO 200 Color M251N (black, magenta, yellow, cyan)	24	8,348.88	piece	Public Bidding	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	200,373.12
290	Toner, Samsung M2250	3	8,000.00	piece	Public Bidding	1						1					1	24,000.00
291	Toner, Sharp Printer AR 123-E	6	3,800.00	piece	Direct Contracting	6												22,800.00
292	Toner, Toshiba E206 Copier	12	5,500.00	piece	Direct Contracting	3			3			3			3			66,000.00
293	Toner, Toshiba T1640D	8	4,480.00	piece	Direct Contracting	2				2			2				2	35,840.00
294	Toner. Fuji Xerox CT202384	24	6,355.00	piece	Public Bidding	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	152,520.00

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE												Estimated Budget for the Contract	
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	D		
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>																			<b>4,524,015.44</b>
	<b>IT SUPPLIES &amp; ACCESSORIES</b>																		
295	2GB DDR2 RAM	20	1,500.00	unit	Public Bidding	10						10							30,000.00
296	2GB DDR3 RAM	40	1,500.00	unit	Public Bidding	10			10			10				10			60,000.00
297	Cable, Microphone	6	750.00	piece	Public Bidding	3						3							4,500.00
298	Card, Memory	2	1,000.00	piece	Public Bidding	2													2,000.00
299	CD Case/Envelope	180	1.00	piece	Public Bidding	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	180.00
300	CD-RW	478	10.00	piece	Public Bidding	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	39	39		4,780.00
301	Diskette 1.44MB 10's/box	100	14.00	piece	Public Bidding	9	9	9	9	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	1,400.00
302	DVD Rewritable, 700 MB, 50's/spindle with case	400	600.00	pack	Public Bidding	34	34	34	34	33	33	33	33	33	33	33	33	33	240,000.00
303	DVD+RW with case	2364	60.00	piece	Public Bidding	47	47	47	47	47	47	47	47	47	47	47	47	47	141,840.00
304	External Hard Drive 1 TB	9	2,818.40	piece	NEGO. 53.5	9													25,365.60
305	External Hard Drive 2 TB	2	6,000.00	piece	NEGO. 53.5	1						1							12,000.00
306	Flash Drive USB 16G	62	194.48	piece	NEGO. 53.5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	12,057.76
307	Flash Drive USB 32G	36	500.00	piece	Public Bidding	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	18,000.00
308	Flash Drive USB 64G	2	1,500.00	piece	Public Bidding	2													3,000.00
309	Flash Drive USB 8G	64	250.00	piece	NEGO. 53.5	9		1		1		1		1			1		16,000.00
310	Hard Disk Drive (500GB)	10	2,300.00	unit	Public Bidding			10											23,000.00
311	Kaspersky Anti Virus Software	9	2,000.00	piece	Public Bidding	9													18,000.00
312	Keyboard	41	500.00	piece	Public Bidding	1	10			10			10				10		20,500.00
313	Lens, Finger Scan Optical	2	1,344.00	piece	Public Bidding	2													2,688.00
314	LGA 1155 Motherboard	10	2,600.00	unit	Public Bidding	5						5							26,000.00
315	LGA 775 Motherboard	5	3,500.00	unit	Public Bidding		5												17,500.00
316	Optical Mouse	44	450.00	piece	Public Bidding	4	10			10			10				10		19,800.00
317	Pad, Finger Scan Key	2	1,680.00	piece	Public Bidding	2													
318	PCI/E Network Card (Gigabit)	20	600.00	unit	Public Bidding	10						10							12,000.00
319	Power Cords 1.5 meters	20	60.00	piece	Public Bidding			20											1,200.00
320	Power Cords 3 meters	20	120.00	piece	Public Bidding			20											2,400.00
321	Power Supply Unit 450 Watts	10	1,600.00	unit	Public Bidding			10											16,000.00
322	Router, Wireless	1	2,000.00	piece	Public Bidding	1													2,000.00
323	Subscription for Internet Connection	24	1,000.00	month	Public Bidding	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	24,000.00
324	Switch, Network, 6 ports	1	1,500.00	piece	Public Bidding							1							1,500.00
325	Wire Speaker	6	800.00	piece	Public Bidding	3						3							4,800.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>																			<b>762,511.36</b>
	<b>MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>																		
326	Battery AA Rechargeable with Charger	2	1,000.00	piece	Public Bidding	2													2,000.00
327	Blade, Toshiba E206	4	8,000.00	piece	Direct Contracting	4													32,000.00
328	Board, white 60 inches length, 36 inches height, 1/3 part is cork	3	500.00	piece	Public Bidding	3													1,500.00

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE											Estimated Budget for the Contract		
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N		D	
329	Board, white, 36 inches length, 18 inches height, ½ part is cork	1	200.00	piece	Public Bidding	1													200.00
330	Board, white, with stand & wheels, 60 inches length, 36 inches height	2	2,500.00	piece	Public Bidding	2													5,000.00
331	Charge Roller for Gestetner MP2014AD	10	3,007.00	piece	Public Bidding	5					5								30,070.00
332	Charger, for 9V battery	2	1,700.00	piece	Public Bidding	2													3,400.00
333	Cleaner Blade for Sharp copier, Model ARM 201	4	1,699.00	piece	Public Bidding	1			1		1				1				6,796.00
334	Cleaner Blade for Sharp UCLE009QSZ2	2	2,031.00	piece	Public Bidding	2													4,062.00
335	Cleaning Blade for Gestetner MP2014AD	10	784.00	piece	Public Bidding	5					5								7,840.00
336	Developer Black for Gestetner MP2014AD	10	4,850.00	piece	Public Bidding	5					5								48,500.00
337	Developer Set for Sharp Copier, AR-202SD	1	1,576.00	piece	Direct Contracting	1													1,576.00
338	Developer Set for Sharp Copier, ARM 201	4	2,200.00	piece	Direct Contracting	1			1		1				1				8,800.00
339	Drum AR-202DR Sharp Copier	1	3,638.00	piece	Direct Contracting	1													3,638.00
340	Drum Set for Copier, Model ARM 201	4	2,000.00	piece	Direct Contracting	1			1		1				1				8,000.00
341	Drum, Toshiba E206	4	8,000.00	piece	Direct Contracting														32,000.00
342	File, Organizer, Black, Magazine Box 4"	12	80.00	piece	Public Bidding	12													960.00
343	Film, Fax	12	500.00	piece	Public Bidding	12													6,000.00
344	Film, Laminating, 125 micro legal size 20's	29	151.00	piece	Public Bidding	3	3	3	3	3	2	2	2	2	2	2	2		4,379.00
345	Film, Laminating, 250 micro legal size 20's	5	270.00	piece	Public Bidding	5													1,350.00
346	Lace, ID (.5')	1200	20.00	piece	Public Bidding	1200													24,000.00
347	Lace, ID (.75')	1200	50.00	piece	Public Bidding	1200													60,000.00
348	Magfile, double, closed horizontal	10	250.00	piece	Public Bidding	10													2,500.00
349	Organic Photo Conductor Unit for gestetner MP2014 AD	10	7,300.00	piece	Public Bidding	5					5								73,000.00
350	Pallet	4	3,100.00	piece	Public Bidding	4													12,400.00
351	Paper Cup, 8oz	600	5.00	piece	Public Bidding	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50		3,000.00
352	Plastic Jacket	150000	2.50	piece	Public Bidding	12500	12500	12500	12500	12500	12500	12500	12500	12500	12500	12500	12500		375,000.00
353	Safelight, Red 15 watts	10	20.00	piece	Public Bidding	10													200.00
354	Stamp, Rubber	22	120.00	piece	Public Bidding	11					11								2,640.00

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE											Estimated Budget for the Contract
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	
355	Sticker, Paper A4	162	200.00	piece	Public Bidding	14	14	14	14	14	14	13	13	13	13	13	32,400.00
356	Tape, Measure, 5 meters or 16 feet	2	500.00	piece	Public Bidding	2											1,000.00
357	Tray, Desk Steel	4	485.00	piece	Public Bidding	4											1,940.00
358	Tray, Letter, Two Layer, Metal 15 x 10	5	350.00	piece	Public Bidding	5											1,750.00
359	Watchers Pass (ID Holder plastic w/ strap cord) Blue	4200	10.00	piece	Public Bidding	350	350	350	350	350	350	350	350	350	350	350	42,000.00
360	Watchers Pass (ID Holder plastic w/ strap cord) Green	600	10.00	piece	Public Bidding	100		100		100		100		100		100	6,000.00
361	Watchers Pass (ID Holder plastic w/ strap cord) Orange	4200	10.00	piece	Public Bidding	350	350	350	350	350	350	350	350	350	350	350	42,000.00
362	Watchers Pass (ID Holder plastic w/ strap cord) Pink	3000	10.00	piece	Public Bidding	250	250	250	250	250	250	250	250	250	250	250	30,000.00
363	Watchers Pass (ID Holder plastic w/ strap cord) Red	1200	10.00	piece	Public Bidding	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	12,000.00
364	Watchers Pass (ID Holder plastic w/ strap cord) Violet	1200	10.00	piece	Public Bidding	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	12,000.00
365	Watchers Pass (ID Holder plastic w/ strap cord) Yellow	3000	10.00	piece	Public Bidding	250	250	250	250	250	250	250	250	250	250	250	30,000.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>																<b>971,901.00</b>	
<b>SEMI EXPENDABLE ITEMS</b>																	
366	Automatic numbering machine	1	300.00	piece	Public Bidding	1											300.00
367	Binding & Punching Machine	1	10,500.00	unit	Public Bidding	1											10,500.00
368	Calculator, Heavy Duty	31	1,500.00	unit	Public Bidding	3	3	3	3	3	3	2	2	2	2	2	46,500.00
369	Cleaner, Vacuum 700w	1	4,000.00	unit	Public Bidding	1											4,000.00
370	Cutter, Paper	7	600.00	piece	Public Bidding	7											4,200.00
371	Dater	8	300.00	piece	Public Bidding	1				1			1				2,400.00
372	Electric Engraver	1	1,500.00	unit	Public Bidding	1											1,500.00
373	Microphone, Heavy Duty	6	1,500.00	piece	Public Bidding	3					3						9,000.00
374	Microphone, Wireless	4	5,000.00	piece	Public Bidding	4											20,000.00
375	Pointer, Laser	4	800.00	piece	Public Bidding	2											3,200.00
376	Puncher, Heavy Duty	39	500.00	piece	Public Bidding	4	4	4	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	19,500.00
377	Remover, Staple Wire,	57	30.00	piece	Public Bidding	19		19				19					1,710.00
378	Scale, Weighing platform balance, double beam (Chaus Brand Model 1550 SD 2000g Capacity)	2	13,880.00	piece	Public Bidding	1					1						27,760.00
379	Scissor , Heavy Duty	34	200.00	piece	Public Bidding	34											6,800.00
380	Sharpener, Pencil, Heavy Duty, Hand crank	30	450.00	piece	Public Bidding	15					15						13,500.00
381	Stand for Posters	2	1,500.00	piece	Public Bidding	2											3,000.00
382	Staple Wire Remover	10	50.00	piece	Public Bidding	5					5						500.00

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE												Estimated Budget for the Contract
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	D	
383	Stapler, Heavy Duty	126	500.00	piece	Public Bidding	11	11	11	11	11	11	10	10	10	10	10	10	63,000.00
384	Stapler, standard size	20	300.00	piece	Public Bidding	16						4						6,000.00
385	Tape,cassette	30	50.00	piece	Public Bidding				10			10			10			1,500.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>																		<b>244,870.00</b>
<b>SECURITY</b>																		
386	Ammunition Cal. 40	1200	26.00	piece	Public Bidding	300			300			300			300			31,200.00
387	Ammunition Cal. 9MM	1200	22.00	piece	Public Bidding	300			300			300			300			26,400.00
388	Ammunition, Shotgun	300	34.00	piece	Public Bidding	75			75			75			75			10,200.00
389	Antenna, spare portable radio GP-	10	2,000.00	unit	Public Bidding	10												20,000.00
390	Battery, spare portable radio GP-	10	1,900.00	unit	Public Bidding	10												19,000.00
391	Cord, Nylon 100 meters x .5 inch	1	2,000.00	roll	Public Bidding			1										2,000.00
392	Cordon Tape Precautionary 100	1	2,000.00	roll	Public Bidding			1										2,000.00
393	Fee, for Firing Range	64	300.00	pax	Public Bidding		16			16			16			15		19,200.00
394	Fee, License of RLM License	16	120.00	pax	Public Bidding		16											1,920.00
395	Fee, Notarial for SPA Firearms	2	150.00	set	Public Bidding	2												300.00
396	Flag, Philippine 4" x 8"	8	700.00	piece	Public Bidding	8												5,600.00
397	Lubricants for firearms	2	180.00	bottle	Public Bidding	2												360.00
398	Oil, Multi-purpose for firearms	2	180.00	bottle	Public Bidding	2												360.00
399	Padlock, heavy duty	10	700.00	piece	Public Bidding	5												7,000.00
400	Paper, Target	64	25.00	piece	Public Bidding	16			16			16			16			1,600.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>																		<b>147,140.00</b>
<b>VARIOUS FORMS</b>																		
401	Book ,Check Trust	30	350.00	pad	NEGO. 53.5	30												10,500.00
402	Book, Cash Receipt Record	12	284.00	piece	Public Bidding	12												3,408.00
403	Book, Check MDS	30	550.00	pad	Public Bidding	30												16,500.00
404	Card, Bin	26400	5.00	piece	NEGO. 53.5	2200	2200	2200	2200	2200	2200	2200	2200	2200	2200	2200	2200	132,000.00
405	Card, Bundy Clock	1500	10.00	piece	Public Bidding	500			500			500						15,000.00
406	Card, Employee's ID (service)	2000	15.00	piece	Public Bidding	2000												30,000.00
407	Card, Employee's ID (transaction)	1200	5.00	piece	Public Bidding	1200												6,000.00
408	Card, Employee's Leave	1250	12.00	piece	Public Bidding	1000				250								15,000.00
409	Card, Hospital without Number	150000	2.00	piece	NEGO. 53.5	12500	12500	12500	12500	12500	12500	12500	12500	12500	12500	12500	12500	300,000.00
410	Card, Payroll Distribution	1000	250.00	pad	Public Bidding	250				250		250			250			250,000.00
411	Card, Service	1000	8.00	pad	Public Bidding	250			250			250			250			8,000.00
412	Card, Stock	27292	3.50	piece	NEGO. 53.5	2275	2275	2275	2275	2274	2274	2274	2274	2274	2274	2274	2274	95,522.00
413	Card, Time	120	10.00	piece	Public Bidding	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	1,200.00
414	Certificate, Death intra uterine Fetal	6	120.00	pad	Public Bidding	6												720.00
415	Certificate, Death, (Mun. Form No. 103)	180	179.00	pad	NEGO. 53.5	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	32,220.00
416	Certificate, Live Birth (Mun. Form No. 102)	144	250.00	pad	NEGO. 53.5	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	36,000.00
417	Chart, Radiation, Treatment	1000	22.00	piece	Public Bidding	84	84	84	84	83	83	83	83	83	83	83	83	22,000.00
418	Checklist for PCSO Assistance	4	102.39	pad	Public Bidding	4												409.56

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE												Estimated Budget for the Contract
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	D	
419	Daily Accomplishment Activities Report	18	102.39	pad	Public Bidding	18												1,843.02
420	Documentary Requirements	4	102.39	pad	Public Bidding	4												409.56
421	Donation Acknowledgement	1	102.39	pad	Public Bidding	1												102.39
422	Form, Accountable, #51, Official Receipt, in continuous form, 1000 set/box	480	2,800.00	set	NEGO. 53.5	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	1,344,000.00
423	Form, Leprosy	6	1,000.00	ream		6												6,000.00
424	Medical Social Service Card (MSWD), pre-numbered	24000	2.80	pad	NEGO. 53.5	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000	67,200.00
425	Monthly Activities Report	3	102.39	pad	Public Bidding	3												307.17
426	MSWD Assessment Tool	48	102.39	pad	Public Bidding	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4,914.72
427	PCSO Acknowledgement	2	102.39	pad	Public Bidding	2												204.78
428	PCSO IMAP Application Form	12	102.39	pad	Public Bidding	12												1,228.68
429	Prescription Pad	10800	150.00	pad	NEGO. 53.5	900	900	900	900	900	900	900	900	900	900	900	900	1,620,000.00
430	Progress Report	4	102.39	pad	Public Bidding	4												409.56
431	Referral for DOH-Medical Assistance Fund	6	102.39	pad	Public Bidding	6												614.34
432	Request Referral Slip	2	102.39	pad	Public Bidding	2												204.78
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>																		<b>4,021,918.56</b>
<b>LINEN OUTSOURCING</b>																		
1	Gown printed blue personalize for Pay I 50 inches length by 56 inches all around shoulder 26 inches sleeve 10 inches circumference 20 inches armhole 22 inches back overlap (see hospital sample)	300	490.00	piece	Public Bidding	150					150							147,000.00
2	Gown printed green personalize for Pay II 50 inches x 56 inches all around shoulder 26 inches sleeve 10 inches Circumference 20 inches lacoste armhole 22 inches back overlap (see hospital sample)	400	490.00	piece	Public Bidding	150					150							196,000.00
3	Gown, operating, green, Large, doctor wraglan sleeves 34 inches from neckline to sleeves, Length 50 inches, 56 inches all around, soft, crumple free wash & wear comfortable Cotton Twill (see hospital sample)	1,000	495.00	piece	Public Bidding	1000												495,000.00

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE											Estimated Budget for the Contract		
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N		D	
4	Gown, operating green, Medium, doctor wraglan sleeves 34 inches from neckline to sleeves, Length 48 inches, 56 inches all around, soft, crumple free wash & wear comfortable Cotton Twill (see hospital sample)	1,000	495.00	piece	Public Bidding	1000													495,000.00
5	Gown gray, patient sleeves wraglan neckline to sleeves 34 inches L 50 inches 56 inches all around cotton twill (see hospital sample)	300	495.00	piece	Public Bidding	150						150							148,500.00
6	Gown maroon, patient extended sleeves circumference 16inches shoulder to sleeve Length 50 inches, all around 56 inches Oxford (see hospital sample)	200	425.00	piece	Public Bidding	100						100							85,000.00
7	Gown white, patient extended sleeves circumference 16inches shoulder to sleeve Length 50 inches, all around 56 inches Oxford (see hospital sample)	200	425.00	piece	Public Bidding	100						100							85,000.00
8	Bed sheet, white, plain, length 108 inches x width 72 inches, Cotton, thick, 40% poliyester, 60% cotton	2,500	295.00	piece	Public Bidding	1,250						1,250							737,500.00
9	Bed sheet, personalize, print, Green, 72 inches x 108 inches, thick, Lacoste (see hospital sample)	250	400.00	piece	Public Bidding	125						125							100,000.00
10	Bed sheet, personalize, print, blue, 72 inches x 108 inches, thick, Lacoste (see hospital sample)	250	400.00	piece	Public Bidding	125						125							100,000.00
11	Fitted sheet, personalize, print, blue, with garter 72 inches x 38 inches x 6 inches thick, Lacoste (see hospital sample)	250	395.00	piece	Public Bidding	125						125							98,750.00
12	Fitted sheet, personalize print green with garter 72" x 38" x 6" Lacoste see hospital sample	250	395.00	piece	Public Bidding	125						125							98,750.00
13	Pillow case, personalize, print, blue, 30 inches x 20 inches thick, Lacoste (see hospital sample)	350	85.00	piece	Public Bidding	125						125							29,750.00

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE											Estimated Budget for the Contract		
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N		D	
14	Pillow case, personalize, print, green, 30 inches x 20 inches, thick, Lacoste (see hospital sample)	250	85.00	piece	Public Bidding	125						125							21,250.00
15	Pillow case, white, 30 inches x 20 inches, Cotton thick (see hospital sample)	400	75.00	piece	Public Bidding	150						150							30,000.00
16	Tray lining white 31 inches x 24 inches see	200	55.00	piece	Public Bidding	100						100							11,000.00
17	Instrument Tray Cover, Maroon 1 meter, oxford (see hospital sample)	150	100.00	piece	Public Bidding	75						75							15,000.00
18	DR towel, maroon, length 31 inches x width 24 inches, oxford (see hospital sample)	100	70.00	piece	Public Bidding	50						50							7,000.00
19	Eye towel, maroon, length 31 inches x width 24 inches, oxford (see hospital sample)	100	75.00	piece	Public Bidding	50						50							7,500.00
20	Eye towel, green, length 31 inches x width 24 inches, repelant, with 3 inches center hole (see hospital sample)	200	80.00	piece	Public Bidding	100						100							16,000.00
21	OR sheet, green, length 108 inches x width 68 inches, with center hole, repelant (see hospital sample)	500	485.00	piece	Public Bidding	250						250							242,500.00
22	OR towel, green, length 31 inches x width 24 inches, repelant (see hospital sample)	2,000	75.00	piece	Public Bidding	1000						1000							150,000.00
23	Draw sheet, green, length 99 inches x width 45 inches, repelant (see hospital sample)	1000	275.00	piece	Public Bidding	400						400							275,000.00
24	Instrument Tray Cover, green, 1 meter, repelant (see hospital sample)	350	100.00	piece	Public Bidding	175						175							35,000.00
25	Baby wrapper, white, Small, length 20 inches (see hospital sample)	50	80.00	piece	Public Bidding	25						25							4,000.00
26	Baby wrapper, white, Medium, length 27 inches (see hospital sample)	50	90.00	piece	Public Bidding	25						25							4,500.00
27	Baby wrapper, white, Large, length 30 inches (see hospital sample)	50	100.00	piece	Public Bidding	25						25							5,000.00



ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE												Estimated Budget for the Contract	
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	D		
28	Wrapper, unbleach, length 99 inches x width 60 inches, 2 fold cross stitches, 4 cross lines (see hospital sample)	200	195.00	piece	Public Bidding	100						100							39,000.00
29	T- Silk Mint green length at least 50meters length x 58-60 inches width (raw materials for curtain CCB)	2	12,920.00	roll	Public Bidding	2													25,840.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>																		<b>3,704,840.00</b>	
<b>HOUSEKEEPING SUPPLIES</b>																			
1	Bag, Plastic, BLACK for disposal w/tie 18 1/2" x 18 1/2" x 40"	91740	5.00	piece	Public Bidding	8140	7600	7600	7600	7600	7600	7600	7600	7600	7600	7600	7600	7600	458,700.00
2	Bag, Plastic, GREEN for disposal w/tie 18 1/2" x 18 1/2" x 40"	93000	5.00	piece	Public Bidding	9400	7600	7600	7600	7600	7600	7600	7600	7600	7600	7600	7600	7600	465,000.00
3	Bag, Plastic, YELLOW for disposal w/tie 18 1/2" x 18 1/2" x 40"	66000	5.00	piece	Public Bidding	5500	5500	5500	5500	5500	5500	5500	5500	5500	5500	5500	5500	5500	330,000.00
4	Bag, plastic, BLACK for disposal w/tie 22"x24"	39000	4.00	piece	Public Bidding	4900	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	156,000.00
5	Bag, plastic, GREEN for disposal w/tie 22" x 24"	37740	4.00	piece	Public Bidding	3640	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	150,960.00
6	Bag, plastic, YELLOW for disposal w/tie 22" x 24"	37200	4.00	piece	Public Bidding	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	3100	148,800.00
7	Bag, Sando, Transparent Biodegradable Large	2900	90.00	piece	Public Bidding	2900													261,000.00
8	Broom, ceiling with wooden handle	24	150.00	piece	Public Bidding	6			6			6				6			3,600.00
9	Broom, Soft (Tambo), wooden handle	360	175.00	piece	Public Bidding	62	24	24	24	24	24	58	24	24	24	24	24	24	63,000.00
10	Broom, Plastic	80	80.00	piece	Public Bidding							80							6,400.00
11	Broom stick, standard size	270	45.00	piece	Public Bidding	28	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	12,150.00
12	Brush Polisher, for floor polishing, s-16" cabonegro	24	750.00	piece	Public Bidding	6			6			6				6			18,000.00
13	Brush Polisher, for floor polishing, s-16" nylon	24	750.00	piece	Public Bidding	6			6			6				6			18,000.00
14	Brush, Hand, Plastic	12	100.00	piece	Public Bidding	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1,200.00
15	Brush, push w/ wooden handle	228	150.00	piece	Public Bidding	51	3	3	51	3	3	51	3	3	51	3	3	3	34,200.00
16	Brush, Toilet, nylon with plastic handle	300	100.00	piece	Public Bidding	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	30,000.00
17	Buff Cleaner and polish, for special floor clening purpose	4	6,500.00	piece	Public Bidding	1			1			1				1			26,000.00
18	Cleaner, toilet bowl, liquid/gal	12	122.00	piece	Public Bidding	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1,464.00
19	Deodorizer, for comfort room, scented	1440	30.00	piece	Public Bidding	120	120	120	120	120	120	120	120	120	120	120	120	120	43,200.00

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE											Estimated Budget for the Contract	
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N		D
20	Dispenser, soap	3	150.00			1					1						1	450.00
21	Doormat, cloth for comfort room use	2430	50.00	piece	Public Bidding	208	202	202	202	202	202	202	202	202	202	202	202	121,500.00
22	Doormat, rubber for entrance/main door use 3' x 6'	20	800.00	piece	Public Bidding	5			5			5				5		16,000.00
23	Dustpan with plastic handle, big	198	75.00	piece	Public Bidding	49			49		1	48	1		49		1	14,850.00
24	Disinfectant Spray	12	400.00	piece	Public Bidding	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	4,800.00
25	Gloves, Industrial arm length, rubber, large	48	150.00	piece	Public Bidding	12			12			12			12			7,200.00
26	Handle, Mop, screw type, heavy duty with wooden handle	680	220.00	piece	Public Bidding	57	57	57	57	57	57	57	57	56	56	56	56	149,600.00
27	Mask, cloth for cleaning purposes	300	35.00	piece	Public Bidding	75			75			75			75			10,500.00
28	Mop Head 100% rayon, 400 grams	1950	110.00	piece	Public Bidding	163	163	163	163	163	163	162	162	162	162	162	162	214,500.00
29	Pad, scrubbing, economy size , green	768	35.00	piece	Public Bidding	64	64	64	64	64	64	64	64	64	64	64	64	26,880.00
30	Pad, scrubbing, black s - 16 intended for buffing	4	1,500.00	piece	Public Bidding	1			1			1			1			6,000.00
31	Polisher, Floor, Electric 220V, Heavy Duty	1	25,000.00	unit	Public Bidding							1						25,000.00
32	Pump for toilet use	96	75.00	piece	Public Bidding	24			24			24			24			7,200.00
33	Rugs	24	10.00	piece	Public Bidding	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	240.00
34	Soap, Liquid, Handwash, 1 liter	84	50.00	bottle	Public Bidding	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	4,200.00
35	Soap, Powder, for laundry	12	100.00	kilo	Public Bidding	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1,200.00
36	Solution, sodium hypochlorite	1872	95.00	gals	Public Bidding	156	156	156	156	156	156	156	156	156	156	156	156	177,840.00
37	Solution, Liquid for bleaching, scented, gallon	300	122.00	gals	Public Bidding	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	36,600.00
38	Solution, Powder, Cleanser, 500 grms/pck	2400	30.00	pack	Public Bidding	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	72,000.00
39	Solution, Soap, detergents 500 grams/pack	2820	75.00	pack	Public Bidding	235	235	235	235	235	235	235	235	235	235	235	235	211,500.00
40	Solution Soap, dishwashing, 1 set (Neutralizer, Powder Granules, Bubble Agent, Anti-sebo, Degreaser, Stabilizer, Scent and Color, Salt, Will yield 7-10 liters)	288	400.00	set	Public Bidding	24	24	24	24	24	24	24	24	24	24	24	24	115,200.00
41	Solution, Muriatic Acid, cleaner, gallon	20	90.00	gals	Public Bidding	5			5			5			5			1,800.00
42	Scale, Weighing for waste disposal, Automatic flat form, 100kg	1	15,000.00	unit	Public Bidding							1						15,000.00
43	Tong, for garbage disposal	96	150.00	piece	Public Bidding	24			24			24			24			14,400.00
44	Twine, 1 kl/roll	8	75.00	roll	Public Bidding	2			2			2			2			600.00
	<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>																	

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE											Estimated Budget for the Contract		
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N		D	
45	Fertilizer, for gardening use 500 grams/pack	4	150.00	pack	Public Bidding	4													600.00
46	Hose, for gardening use 1/2" 50 ft.	50	30.00	roll	Public Bidding	50													1,500.00
47	Insecticide, Aerosol type	12	250.00	piece	Public Bidding	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	3,000.00
48	Pail, 60 liter for emergency use	24	250.00	piece	Public Bidding	12						12							6,000.00
49	Plants for beautification purposes	20	300.00	piece	Public Bidding	20													6,000.00
50	Pots, for flower, gardening use 16" diameter	48	75.00	piece	Public Bidding	24					24								3,600.00
51	Rake, for gardening	2	350.00	piece	Public Bidding	1					1								700.00
52	Shovel, for gardening	2	350.00	piece	Public Bidding	1					1								700.00
53	Soil, for gardening 10 kls/sack	30	100.00	sack	Public Bidding	30													3,000.00
54	Steelwool	144	25.00	piece	Public Bidding	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	3,600.00
55	Squeezer, Mop Head, Heavy duty, Plastic basin, with caster wheels	16	7,000.00	unit	Public Bidding	2	2	2	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	112,000.00
56	Trimmer, for gardening use	2	350.00	piece	Public Bidding	2													700.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>																			<b>3,624,134.00</b>
<b>ENGINEERING SUPPLIES</b>																			
<b>MECHANICAL (A.C.U.)</b>																			
1	Capacitor, (30 x 7mf 440,VAC)	12	850.00	piece	Public Bidding	6					6								10,200.00
2	Capacitor, (40 x 7mf, 440VAC)	12	850.00	piece	Public Bidding	6					6								10,200.00
3	Capacitor, (50 x 7mf, 440VAC)	12	850.00	piece	Public Bidding	6					6								10,200.00
4	Capacitor, (65 x 7mf 440,VAC)	12	850.00	piece	Public Bidding	6					6								10,200.00
5	Capacitor, (40 x 6mf, 440VAC)	12	850.00	piece	Public Bidding	6					6								10,200.00
6	Capacitor, (50mf, 440VAC)	12	600.00	piece	Public Bidding	6					6								7,200.00
7	Capacitor, (65mf, 440VAC)	12	750.00	piece	Public Bidding	6					6								9,000.00
8	Capacitor, (35mf, 440VAC)	12	550.00	piece	Public Bidding	6					6								6,600.00
9	Capillary tube	48	35.00	feet	Public Bidding	24					24								1,680.00
10	Charging line	48	120.00	piece	Public Bidding	24					24								5,760.00
11	Cleaner, ACU evaporator/condenser coil	120	500.00	gallon	Public Bidding	60					60								60,000.00
12	Gas, Freon 22	36	400.00	kilogram	Public Bidding	18					18								14,400.00
13	Gas, Freon 134A	48	520.00	kilogram	Public Bidding	24					24								24,960.00
14	Gas, mop	24	300.00	canister	Public Bidding	12					12								7,200.00
15	Gas, nitrogen	2	1,530.00	cylinder	Public Bidding			1									1		3,060.00
16	Silver rod	48	20.00	piece	Public Bidding	24					24								960.00
<b>MECHANICAL (UTILITIES)</b>																			
17	Blade, hacksaw, HSS 12" X (21-25tpi) 100'S PER BOX	12	6,000.00	box	Public Bidding	6					6								72,000.00
18	Rivet Blind, (1/8"/3mm x 1/2"), aluminum	6	100.00	gross	Public Bidding	3					3								600.00

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE												Estimated Budget for the Contract
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	D	
19	Rivet Blind, (3/16"/5mm x 1/2"), aluminum	6	100.00	gross	Public Bidding	3						3						600.00
20	Rivet Blind, (3/32"/2mm x 1/2"), aluminum	6	100.00	gross	Public Bidding	3						3						600.00
21	Rivet Blind, (5/32"/4mm x 1/2"), aluminum	6	100.00	gross	Public Bidding	3						3						600.00
22	Bolts & nuts/lock nut (3/4" x 1"), steel	6	500.00	gross	Public Bidding	3						3						3,000.00
23	Bolts & nuts/lock nut (3/4" x 2 1/2"), steel	6	500.00	gross	Public Bidding	3						3						3,000.00
24	Bolts & nuts/lock nut (3/4" x 2"), steel	6	500.00	gross	Public Bidding	3						3						3,000.00
25	Bolts & nuts/lock nut (3/8" x 1"), steel	6	500.00	gross	Public Bidding	3						3						3,000.00
26	Bolts & nuts/lock nut (3/8" x 2 1/2"), steel	6	500.00	gross	Public Bidding	3						3						3,000.00
27	Bolts & nuts/lock nut (3/8" x 2"), steel	6	500.00	gross	Public Bidding	3						3						3,000.00
28	Penetrating oil, (200ml)	36	200.00	tincan	Public Bidding	12				12			12					7,200.00
29	Rubber footing, 1/2"	36	15.00	piece	Public Bidding	12				12			12					540.00
30	Rubber footing, 7/8"	36	20.00	piece	Public Bidding	18				18								720.00
31	Welding rod, ordinary ( 3/32X300mm )	24	120.00	kilogram	Public Bidding	12						12						2,880.00
32	Welding rod, stainless (5/64)	24	180.00	kilogram	Public Bidding	12						12						4,320.00
<b>ELECTRICAL</b>																		
33	Bulb receptacle with switch (as per hospital sample)	60	100.00	piece	Public Bidding	30						30						6,000.00
34	Bulb, incandescent 100W, (10's/box)	24	400.00	pack	Public Bidding	12						12						9,600.00
35	Bulb, incandescent 50W, (10's/box)	60	380.00	pack	Public Bidding	30						30						22,800.00
36	Bushing, fan motor (standard size)	10	20.00	piece	Public Bidding	10												200.00
37	Capacitor, electric fan (1.5 -2.0 mf)	10	40.00	piece	Public Bidding	10												400.00
38	C.O. 733 w/ plate cover	24	180.00	sets	Public Bidding	12						12						4,320.00
39	C.O.10A,250V,T-slot (10'S/ box)	24	160.00	sets	Public Bidding	12						12						3,840.00
40	Circuit breaker, bolt-on, 2-pole, 20A	12	400.00	set	Public Bidding	6						6						4,800.00
41	Circuit breaker, bolt-on, 2-pole, 30A	24	650.00	set	Public Bidding	12						12						15,600.00
42	Circuit breaker, bolt-on, 2-pole, 60A	24	800.00	set	Public Bidding	12						12						19,200.00
43	Circuit breaker, plug-in, 2-pole, 20A	24	400.00	set	Public Bidding	12						12						9,600.00
44	Circuit breaker, plug-in, 2-pole, 30A	24	650.00	set	Public Bidding	12						12						15,600.00
45	Circuit breaker, plug-in, 2-pole, 60A	24	800.00	set	Public Bidding	12						12						19,200.00
46	Circular lamp, 22 W	24	120.00	piece	Public Bidding	12						12						2,880.00
47	Circular lamp, 32 W	24	120.00	piece	Public Bidding	12						12						2,880.00
48	Compact fluorescent lamp, 15W, (10's/box)	60	2,200.00	pack	Public Bidding	30						30						132,000.00

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE												Estimated Budget for the Contract
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	D	
49	Compact fluorescent lamp, 22W,(10's/box)	24	2,800.00	pack	Public Bidding	12						12						67,200.00
50	Compact fluorescent lamp, 9W, (10's/box)	36	1,000.00	pack	Public Bidding	24						12						36,000.00
51	Flat cord, #12, (180M/rolls)	4	10,200.00	box	Public Bidding	2						2						40,800.00
52	Flat cord, #14, (150M/rolls)	4	6,800.00	box	Public Bidding	2						2						27,200.00
53	Flat cord, #16, (150M/rolls)	4	3,800.00	box	Public Bidding	2						2						15,200.00
54	Flexible hose,1/2" (electrical)	300	18.00	mtrs	Public Bidding	150						150						5,400.00
55	Flexible hose,3/4" (electrical)	200	20.00	mtrs	Public Bidding	100						100						4,000.00
56	Fluorescent starter, FS2, (10's/box)	10	480.00	box	Public Bidding	10												4,800.00
57	Fluorescent starter, FS4, (25's/box)	10	500.00	box	Public Bidding	10												5,000.00
58	Fluorescent tube, 10W, (25's/box)	3	1,300.00	box	Public Bidding	3												3,900.00
59	Fluorescent tube, 18W, (25's/box)	48	1,350.00	box	Public Bidding	12			12			12			12			64,800.00
60	Fluorescent tube, 36W, (25's/box)	24	1,400.00	box	Public Bidding	12						12						33,600.00
61	Fluorescent tube, 14W, T5(25's/box)	6	4,500.00	box	Public Bidding	1		1		1			1			1		27,000.00
62	Fluorescent tube, 28W, T5(25's/box)	6	7,000.00	box	Public Bidding	1		1		1			1			1		42,000.00
63	Fuse, electric fan (2 amp)	10	15.00	piece	Public Bidding	5						5						150.00
64	Male plug 15A, (heavy duty brand)	12	800.00	box	Public Bidding	6						6						9,600.00
65	Male plug, ordinary 10A, (25's/box)	12	700.00	box	Public Bidding	6						6						8,400.00
66	Metal / utility box (54mm x 95mm x 50mm deep)	36	45.00	piece	Public Bidding	12		6		12		6						1,620.00
67	Metal box, (120mm x 80mm x 35mm deep)	36	120.00	sets	Public Bidding	12		6		12		6						4,320.00
68	Pin light, 11W - SU, (10's/box)	36	1,000.00	box	Public Bidding	12		6		12		6						36,000.00
69	Pin light, 18W - DL, (10's/box)	24	1,400.00	box	Public Bidding	12					12							33,600.00
70	Plate cover, 2-gang, (10's/box)	12	250.00	box	Public Bidding	6				6								3,000.00
71	PVC moulding, 1" diam.	24	85.00	piece	Public Bidding	12				12								2,040.00
72	PVC moulding, 3/4" diam.	24	65.00	piece	Public Bidding	12				12								1,560.00
73	PVC moulding, 5/8" diam.	24	50.00	piece	Public Bidding	12				12								1,200.00
74	PVC pipe/conduit 1/2" x 10' (orange)	12	120.00	piece	Public Bidding	6					6							1,440.00
75	Royal cord, #12/2C, 150M	6	3,000.00	box	Public Bidding	3						3						18,000.00
76	Switch, one way/single w/cover sets (10's/box)	48	180.00	box	Public Bidding	12		12		12		12						8,640.00
77	Tape, electrical (0.16mm x 19mm x 16M)	100	30.00	rolls	Public Bidding	50						50						3,000.00
78	Tape, rubber (0.8mm x 19mm x 8M)	3	180.00	rolls	Public Bidding	3												540.00
79	Telephone wire, 3 wire-jacketed	12	900.00	rolls	Public Bidding	6					6							10,800.00
80	Winding, electric fan (standard size) (see sample)	50	250.00	unit	Public Bidding	25						25						12,500.00

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE												Estimated Budget for the Contract
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	D	
81	Wire, Stranded, #10, THHN, (150M/roll)	6	5,600.00	box	Public Bidding	3					3							33,600.00
82	Wire, Stranded, #12, THHN, (150M/roll)	6	4,000.00	box	Public Bidding	3					3							24,000.00
83	Wire, Stranded, #8, THHN, (150M/roll)	6	8,800.00	box	Public Bidding	3					3							52,800.00
<b>CARPENTRY</b>																		
84	Barrel bolt, ordinary 4"	12	15.00	piece	Public Bidding	12												180.00
85	Claw Hammer	2	250.00	unit	Public Bidding	1					1							500.00
86	Contact Cement, (all purposed)	2	700.00	gallon	Public Bidding	1					1							1,400.00
87	Dead bolt, double lock (heavy duty brand lever type)	24	1,200.00	piece	Public Bidding	12					12							28,800.00
88	Door closer, minimum 100kg capacity	12	2,400.00	unit	Public Bidding	6					6							28,800.00
89	Door closer, minimum 50 kg capacity	12	1,800.00	unit	Public Bidding	6					6							21,600.00
90	Door knob (any key)	30	300.00	piece	Public Bidding	20					10							9,000.00
91	Door knob (heavy duty brand)	50	800.00	piece	Public Bidding	30					20							40,000.00
92	G.I. wire, ga.16	24	120.00	kilogram	Public Bidding	12					12							2,880.00
93	Hinges, 1"X3"	24	35.00	piece	Public Bidding	12					12							840.00
94	Hinges, 2"X6" (heavy duty brand)	36	120.00	piece	Public Bidding	12			12			12						4,320.00
95	Hinges, 3/4"X2 1/2"	36	25.00	piece	Public Bidding	12			12			12						900.00
96	Kiln dry / good lumber, 1"X2"X10"	24	200.00	piece	Public Bidding	12			6			6						4,800.00
97	Kiln dry / good lumber, 2"X3"X10"	48	250.00	piece	Public Bidding	12			12			12			12			12,000.00
98	Kiln dry/good lumber, 1/2"X2"X10"	24	200.00	piece	Public Bidding	12						12						4,800.00
99	Nail, concrete 1 1/2"	3	120.00	kilogram	Public Bidding	3												360.00
100	Nail, concrete 1"	2	100.00	kilogram	Public Bidding	2												200.00
101	Nail, concrete 2 1/2"	3	120.00	kilogram	Public Bidding	3												360.00
102	Nail, concrete 2"	3	120.00	kilogram	Public Bidding	3												360.00
103	Nail, concrete 3"	3	120.00	kilogram	Public Bidding	3												360.00
104	Nail, CW 1 1/2"	2	100.00	kilogram	Public Bidding	2												200.00
105	Nail, CW 1"	2	120.00	kilogram	Public Bidding	2												240.00
106	Nail, CW 2 1/2"	5	100.00	kilogram	Public Bidding	5												500.00
107	Nail, CW 2"	5	100.00	kilogram	Public Bidding	5												500.00
108	Nail, CW 3"	6	100.00	kilogram	Public Bidding	6												600.00
109	Nail, CW 4"	3	100.00	kilogram	Public Bidding	3												300.00
110	Nail, finishing 1 1/2"	5	160.00	kilogram	Public Bidding	5												800.00
111	Nail, finishing 1 1/4"	5	160.00	kilogram	Public Bidding	5												800.00
112	Nail, finishing 1"	5	130.00	kilogram	Public Bidding	5												650.00
113	Nail, finishing 2 1/2"	5	180.00	kilogram	Public Bidding	5												900.00
114	Nail, finishing 2 1/4"	5	180.00	kilogram	Public Bidding	5												900.00
115	Nail, finishing 2"	5	180.00	kilogram	Public Bidding	5												900.00

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE												Estimated Budget for the Contract
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	D	
116	Nail, finishing 3"	5	180.00	kilogram	Public Bidding	5												900.00
117	Level (hose)	18	350.00	meters	Public Bidding	18												6,300.00
118	Paint brush, 1 1/2"(white hair)	36	45.00	piece	Public Bidding	12			12			12						1,620.00
119	Paint brush, 1"(white hair)	24	40.00	piece	Public Bidding	12			12									960.00
120	Paint brush, 2" (white hair)	48	60.00	piece	Public Bidding	12		12			12			12				2,880.00
121	Paint brush, 3" (white hair)	36	85.00	piece	Public Bidding	12			12			12						3,060.00
122	Paint brush, 4" (white hair)	24	85.00	piece	Public Bidding	12						12						2,040.00
123	Paint roller brush, 4" (cotton)	72	95.00	piece	Public Bidding	24			24			24						6,840.00
124	Paint roller, 4" (foam)	36	95.00	piece	Public Bidding	12			12			12						3,420.00
125	Paint roller, refill 7" (cotton)	84	120.00	piece	Public Bidding	50			12			12			10			10,080.00
126	Paint, flat enamel	24	650.00	gallon	Public Bidding	12						12						15,600.00
127	Paint, flat latex	48	500.00	gallon	Public Bidding	12			12			12			12			24,000.00
128	Paint, lacquer thinner	12	200.00	gallon	Public Bidding	6			3			3						2,400.00
129	Paint, QDE (White)	72	650.00	gallon	Public Bidding	50			10			12						46,800.00
130	Paint, remover	6	1,200.00	gallon	Public Bidding	3						3						7,200.00
131	Paint, semi-gloss, latex	48	600.00	gallon	Public Bidding	12			12			12			12			28,800.00
132	Paint, thinner	60	180.00	gallon	Public Bidding	40			10			10						10,800.00
133	Paint, tinting color (assorted color)	24	180.00	liter	Public Bidding	12						12						4,320.00
134	Plywood, marine 1/2" X 4' X 8'	24	1,600.00	sheet	Public Bidding	12						12						38,400.00
135	Plywood, marine 3/4" X 4' X 8'	24	1,900.00	sheet	Public Bidding	12						12						45,600.00
136	Plywood,marine 1/4" X 4' X 8'	24	900.00	sheet	Public Bidding	12						12						21,600.00
137	Polyester Body Filler/automotive (w/ 120g.hardener)	4	200.00	gallon	Public Bidding	2						2						800.00
138	Quick drying glue	12	80.00	tube	Public Bidding	6						6						960.00
139	Safety hasp 2" (heavy duty brand)	36	100.00	piece	Public Bidding	12			12			12						3,600.00
140	Safety hasp 4"(heavy duty brand)	36	100.00	piece	Public Bidding	12			12			12						3,600.00
141	Safety hasp 5" (heavy duty brand)	36	100.00	piece	Public Bidding	12			12			12						3,600.00
142	Sand paper, waterproof #120	240	20.00	piece	Public Bidding	60			60			60			60			4,800.00
143	Sand paper, waterproof #60	120	20.00	piece	Public Bidding	60			30			30						2,400.00
144	Sand paper, waterproof #80	120	30.00	piece	Public Bidding	60			30			30						3,600.00
145	Tape, meter (10 ft)	6	180.00	unit	Public Bidding	4						2						1,080.00
146	Texscrew adapter, 1 1/2"	2	100.00	unit	Public Bidding	2												200.00
147	Texscrew, for wood (3/16"black)	6	100.00	gross	Public Bidding	3						3						600.00
148	Tox with metal screw, #10,X 1 1/2" (100's/box)	6	120.00	box	Public Bidding	3						3						720.00
149	Tox with metal screw, #12,X 2" (100's/box)	6	120.00	box	Public Bidding	3						3						720.00
150	Tox with metal screw, #5, X1" (100's/box)	24	120.00	box	Public Bidding	12						12						2,880.00
151	Tox with metal screw, #6,X 1 1/2" (100's/ box )	24	120.00	box	Public Bidding	12						12						2,880.00

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE												Estimated Budget for the Contract	
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	D		
152	Tox with metal screw, #8,X 1 1/2" (100's/box)	24	120.00	box	Public Bidding	12						12							2,880.00
153	wood boring bit, 3/8"	1	65.00	piece	Public Bidding	1													65.00
154	wood boring bit, 1"	1	200.00	piece	Public Bidding	1													200.00
155	wood boring bit, 1/2"	1	65.00	piece	Public Bidding	1													65.00
156	wood boring bit, 3/4"	1	85.00	piece	Public Bidding	1													85.00
157	wood boring bit, 5/8"	1	70.00	piece	Public Bidding	1													70.00
158	wood boring bit, 7/8"	1	85.00	piece	Public Bidding	1													85.00
159	Wood chisel size 1/4",1/2",3/4"1"	2	500.00	unit	Public Bidding	2													1,000.00
160	Wood glue	12	120.00	liter	Public Bidding	6						6							1,440.00
	<b>PLUMBING</b>																		
161	Faucet Handle, square G.I. (as per hospital sample)	36	20.00	piece	Public Bidding	12			12			12							720.00
162	Faucet Handle,corrugated G.I. (as per hospital sample)	36	20.00	piece	Public Bidding	12			12			12							720.00
163	Faucet, Center Fittings (as per hospital sample )	60	65.00	piece	Public Bidding	30			15			15							3,900.00
164	Faucet, lavatory goose neck type, (brass type)	30	300.00	piece	Public Bidding	15						15							9,000.00
165	Flexible hose, (S/S hose)1/2"X1/2"X12"	30	220.00	piece	Public Bidding	15						15							6,600.00
166	Flexible hose, (S/S hose)1/4"X1/2"X12"	30	180.00	piece	Public Bidding	15						15							5,400.00
167	Flexible hose, (S/S hose)1/4"X7/8"X12"	30	200.00	piece	Public Bidding	15						15							6,000.00
168	Floor drain, 4"X4" brass	16	120.00	piece	Public Bidding	16													1,920.00
169	Floor drain, 6"X6" cast iron	12	160.00	piece	Public Bidding	12													1,920.00
170	Floor strainer basket	36	100.00	piece	Public Bidding	12			12			12							3,600.00
171	Force pump, (rubber red)	30	50.00	piece	Public Bidding	15						15							1,500.00
172	Gate valve, (bronze) 1/2"	24	150.00	piece	Public Bidding	12						12							3,600.00
173	Gate valve, (bronze) 3/4"	12	180.00	piece	Public Bidding	12													2,160.00
174	Lavatory bracket, C.I.	24	85.00	set	Public Bidding	12						12							2,040.00
175	Nipple, S/S 3/8"X4"	36	100.00	piece	Public Bidding	12					12		12						3,600.00
176	Nipple, S/S 1/2"X4"	36	85.00	piece	Public Bidding	12					12		12						3,060.00
177	Paint, water proof coating	12	500.00	gallon	Public Bidding	12													6,000.00
178	Pipe, G.I. (schedule 40) 3/4" diam.X6m	4	680.00	piece	Public Bidding	4													2,720.00
179	Pipe, G.I. (schedule 40)1/2"diam.X6m	12	650.00	pieces	Public Bidding	12													7,800.00
180	Pipe, S-blue 3/4"diam.X3m	4	200.00	piece	Public Bidding	4													800.00
181	Plastic all-purpose quick drying adhesive (1L/set)	12	300.00	sets	Public Bidding	12													3,600.00



ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE												Estimated Budget for the Contract	
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	D		
182	P-trap, brass 1 1/2" diam.	30	250.00	piece	Public Bidding	15						15							7,500.00
183	P-trap, brass CS & BG 1 1/4" diam.	30	200.00	piece	Public Bidding	15						15							6,000.00
184	PVC ordinary faucet, 1/2"	30	85.00	piece	Public Bidding	15						15							2,550.00
185	PVC pipe cement, (400cc)	4	350.00	can	Public Bidding	4													1,400.00
186	PVC pipe, 1 1/2"X10" (see sample)	4	400.00	piece	Public Bidding	4													1,600.00
187	PVC pipe, 2"X10" (see sample)	4	500.00	piece	Public Bidding	4													2,000.00
188	PVC pipe, 1/2" x 10' (blue)	12	120.00	piece	Public Bidding	12													1,440.00
189	PVC, shower head	12	200.00	piece	Public Bidding	12													2,400.00
190	PVC, shower valve, standard 835	24	160.00	piece	Public Bidding	12					12								3,840.00
191	Rubber flapper, <i>Standard</i>	30	150.00	piece	Public Bidding	20						10							4,500.00
192	Elastomeric paint, assorted color	12	1,800.00	gallon	Public Bidding	12													21,600.00
193	Tank fittings	15	500.00	set	Public Bidding	10					5								7,500.00
194	Tank lever, stainless steel shaft	30	160.00	piece	Public Bidding	15						15							4,800.00
195	Tape, teflon, (1 x 10M)	30	25.00	roll	Public Bidding	15						15							750.00
<b>MOTORPOOL</b>																			
196	Air filter element ( <i>as per hospital sample/for cars</i> )	16	600.00	piece	Public Bidding	1	1	5	1	2	2	1		2				1	9,600.00
197	Battery, 2SMF	1	3,800.00	piece	Public Bidding	1													3,800.00
198	Battery, 3SMF	8	4,000.00	piece	Public Bidding	1	1	4				1						1	32,000.00
199	Battery, 8D	6	7,000.00	piece	Public Bidding	2						2						2	42,000.00
200	Airfreshener, car	32	185.00	piece	Public Bidding	8			8			8		8					5,920.00
201	Cleaner, contact	24	300.00	tin	Public Bidding	6			6			6		6					7,200.00
202	Fluid, ATF	24	250.00	liters	Public Bidding	6			6			6		6					6,000.00
203	Fluid, brake	24	250.00	liters	Public Bidding	6			6			6		6					6,000.00
204	Fuel, diesoline	8400	48.00	liters	Public Bidding	700	700	700	700	700	700	700	700	700	700	700	700	700	403,200.00
205	Fuel, gasoline	6000	58.00	liters	Public Bidding	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	348,000.00
206	Grease, (all purpose) 16oz	12	450.00	can	Public Bidding	4		2				4		2					5,400.00
207	Grease, (Hi-Temp.) 16oz	12	800.00	can	Public Bidding	4		2				4		2					9,600.00
208	Hydraulic Fluid (O.R. table)	12	450.00	liters	Public Bidding	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	5,400.00
209	OIL, ( <i>diesel engine</i> )	40	450.00	liters	Public Bidding	4	4	20	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	4	18,000.00
210	OIL, ( <i>gasoline engine</i> )	25	450.00	liters	Public Bidding		4	8	4			4	1	1	1	1	1	1	11,250.00
211	Oil, transmission ( <i>Gear</i> )	40	500.00	liters	Public Bidding		8		16	4	4	4						4	20,000.00
212	Soap degreaser/car shampoo	12	250.00	liters	Public Bidding	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	3,000.00
213	Tire, 175R13C, (6PR Steel Radial)	4	4,000.00	piece	Public Bidding				4										16,000.00
214	Tire, 185R14, (8PR Steel Radial)	8	4,000.00	piece	Public Bidding				4	4									32,000.00
215	Tire, 195 / 55R15 84V steel belted Radial tubeless, Low profile	4	6,000.00	piece	Public Bidding							4							24,000.00
<b>GASES</b>																			
216	Gas, Medical Oxygen, flask type ( <i>refill only</i> )	60	360.00	cylinder	Public Bidding	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	21,600.00

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE												Estimated Budget for the Contract	
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	D		
217	Liquified Petroleum Gas (LPG-Mgas) kl	12000	65.00	kilogram	Public Bidding	12000													780,000.00
	<b>SERVICES</b>																		
	<b>DOCUMENTATION</b>																		
218	Car Inspection and Registration (LTO)	8	3,200.00	units	NEGO. 53.5	1	1	1	3	1			1						25,600.00
219	Car Insurance (GSIS- TPL and Comprehensive) - Am	2	8,900.00	units	NEGO. 53.5		1		1										17,800.00
220	Car Insurance (GSIS- TPL and Comprehensive) - Ad	6	3,000.00	units	NEGO. 53.5	1		2	1	1			1						18,000.00
221	Water Analysis	12	1,500.00	months	NEGO. 53.5	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	18,000.00
222	Notary Public	4	75.00	time	Public Bidding	1			1		1				1				300.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>																			<b>3,738,420.00</b>
	<b>SUPPLEMENTAL APP</b>																		
	<b>Medical Training &amp; Research Office</b>																		
1	Chair, Visitor, heavy duty, leather, stackable	300	1,500.00	piece	Public Bidding	300													450,000.00
2	Paper, Specialty (Board/White)	20	50.00	packs	Public Bidding			20											1,000.00
3	Printer, with refill tank system (All-in-one; Printer, scanner, copier with wireless networking capability)	1	14,000.00	piece	Public Bidding				1										14,000.00
4	Projector, LCD	1	32,000.00	piece	Public Bidding				1										32,000.00
5	Machine, Fax	1	6,500.00	piece	Public Bidding				1										6,500.00
6	Shredder, Paper	1	8,500.00	piece	Public Bidding				1										8,500.00
7	Microphone, Wireless (UHF Dual Channel)	1	6,000.00	set	Public Bidding				1										6,000.00
8	Battery, AA (4's/pack)	10	180.00	pack	Public Bidding				2	2		2				2			1,800.00
9	Stamp, self-inking	1	1,500.00	piece	Public Bidding				1										1,500.00
	<b>DERMATOLOGY</b>																		
1	T-Shirt	500	215.00	pcs	Public Bidding	500													107,500.00
2	Ecobag	500	245.00	pcs	Public Bidding	500													122,500.00
3	Booklet, patient	1000	13.40	piece	Public Bidding		500	500											13,400.00
4	Typewriter	1	5,000.00	unit	Public Bidding		1												5,000.00
5	Typewriter	1	16,000.00	unit	Public Bidding					1									16,000.00
	<b>Nursing Training Office</b>																		
1	Supply and Installation of Accordion Folding Door located at Audio-Visual Room I	1	140,000.00	lot	Public Bidding	1													140,000.00

FMD

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE												Estimated Budget for the Contract	
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	D		
1	Thermostat, for 3TR Split-Type	3	500.00	piece	Public Bidding	3													1,500.00
2	Sealant, Wet/Dry	1	390.00	set	Public Bidding	1													390.00
3	Putty, Gypsum	1	840.00	pail	Public Bidding	1													840.00
4	Edging 1", Aluminum	1.25	120.00	liter	Public Bidding	1.25													150.00
5	Roller, Baby	1	35.00	piece	Public Bidding	1													35.00
6	Neutralizer, Concrete	1	75.00	liter	Public Bidding	1													75.00
7	Screw, wood, 4mm x 1/2	20	0.35	piece	Public Bidding	20													7.00
8	Ballast, Fluorescent Lamp 36W	10	120.00	piece	Public Bidding	10													1,200.00
9	Quick Drying Enamel, Maple	2	440.00	gal	Public Bidding	2													440.00
10	Threshold, 4" x 66", analog	1	879.00	piece	Public Bidding	1													879.00
11	Glass, clear, 3/16", 31cm x 10	1	220.00	piece	Public Bidding	1													220.00
12	Tire Black	1	65.00	piece	Public Bidding	1													65.00
13	Knife, Palette	2	25.00	pairs	Public Bidding	2													50.00
14	Sand Paper, no.220	5	12.00	piece	Public Bidding	5													60.00
15	Tile Trim	2	45.00	piece	Public Bidding	2													90.00
16	Wax, car	1	249.75	liter	Public Bidding	1													249.75
17	AMCO box, Plastic	10	45.00	piece	Public Bidding	10													450.00
18	Starter, Fluorescent Lamp	1	200.00	box	Public Bidding	1													200.00
19	Cover, Switch 1-gang	1	30.00	piece	Public Bidding	1													300.00
20	Receptacle, CFL 4X4	3	35.00	piece	Public Bidding	3													105.00
21	Hinge, pivot, bottom	1	860.00	set	Public Bidding	1													860.00
22	Roller, baby, foam only	4	35.00	piece	Public Bidding	4													140.00
23	Roller, baby, with handle	2	45.00	piece	Public Bidding	2													90.00
24	Sand Paper, no. 150	2	15.00	piece	Public Bidding	2													30.00
25	QDE Paint, Maple	1	440.00	gal	Public Bidding	1													440.00
26	QDE Paint, Black	1	130.00	liter	Public Bidding	1													130.00
27	Roller, Baby, no.4 (foam)	2	45.00	piece	Public Bidding	2													90.00
28	Roller, Baby, no.4 (Mohair)	2	45.00	piece	Public Bidding	2													90.00
29	Brush, Carbon	6	250.00	piece	Public Bidding	6													1,500.00
30	Brush, Steel	2	40.00	piece	Public Bidding	2													80.00
31	Cement, White	2	25.00	pack	Public Bidding	2													50.00
32	T-runner, Main Tee 12"	4	120.00	piece	Public Bidding	4													480.00
33	Hinges, Door 3" x 3"	2	65.00	pair	Public Bidding	2													130.00
34	Combi-wrench, no.17	1	80.00	piece	Public Bidding	1													80.00
35	Shear, Tin (Gunting Yero)	1	450.00	piece	Public Bidding	1													450.00
36	Pipe (blue), 2" dia., PE	6	200.00	mtr	Public Bidding	6													1,200.00
37	Adapter, Male, 2" dia., PE	2	222.00	piece	Public Bidding	2													444.00
38	Adapter, Male, 2" dia., elbow	2	335.00	piece	Public Bidding	2													670.00

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE												Estimated Budget for the Contract	
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	D		
39	Elbow, 2" dia., PE	2	404.00	piece	Public Bidding	2													808.00
40	Tapelon, 3/4"	10	20.00	piece	Public Bidding	10													200.00
41	Nipple, GI Closed, 2" dia. x2"	2	35.00	piece	Public Bidding	2													70.00
42	Board, Acoustic, 2'x4'	5	360.00	piece	Public Bidding	5													1,800.00
43	1/2"x1"x10" Lumber (edging)	6	60.00	piece	Public Bidding	6													360.00
44	Screw, Metalm, s/s, 10mm x2	20	3.56	piece	Public Bidding	20													71.20
45	Tiles, Ceramic, 60x60cm	7	172.00	piece	Public Bidding	7													1,204.00
46	Gloves, Welding	2	90.00	piece	Public Bidding	2													180.00
47	Mask, Heavy Duty	2	330.00	piece	Public Bidding	2													660.00
48	Board, Gypsum, 9mm x 4' x 8'	3	320.00	piece	Public Bidding	3													960.00
49	Hose	1	60.00	meter	Public Bidding	1													60.00
50	Hose, 1/2"	20	30.00	meter	Public Bidding	20													600.00
51	Adaptor, Hose	1	40.00	piece	Public Bidding	1													40.00
52	Lock, Dead bolt, single cylinder	1	330.00	set	Public Bidding	1													330.00
53	Drill bit, no.6	1	105.00	piece	Public Bidding	1													105.00
54	Box, PVC Junction	5	25.00	piece	Public Bidding	5													125.00
55	Clamp, 1/2" Metal Conduit	50	6.00	piece	Public Bidding	50													300.00
56	Adapter, PVC 1/2"	10	15.00	box	Public Bidding	10													150.00
57	Outlet, Aircon 3-prong	1	120.00	piece	Public Bidding	1													120.00
58	Elbow, PVC 1/2"	10	15.00	piece	Public Bidding	10													150.00
59	Tox, 6mm	1	20.00	box	Public Bidding	1													20.00
60	Screw, Black	100	1.00	piece	Public Bidding	10													100.00
61	Socket, Female, Microphone	2	60.00	piece	Public Bidding	2													120.00
62	Jack, Microphone	2	45.00	piece	Public Bidding	2													90.00
63	Acry-color, raw sienna	1	75.00	can	Public Bidding	1													75.00
64	Hinge, Double action (swing)	1	180.00	pair	Public Bidding	1													180.00
65	Door Stopper, Magnetic	1	95.00	pair	Public Bidding	1													95.00
66	Board, Acoustic, 2'x4'	8	350.00	piece	Public Bidding	8													2,800.00
67	Board, Acoustic, Ceiling, Plain, 60x60cm	10	185.00	piece	Public Bidding	10													1,850.00
68	Primer - Primeguard 4301	1	910.00	gal	Public Bidding	1													910.00
69	Topcoat, QDE white 600	1	650.00	gal	Public Bidding	1													650.00
70	1" S/S Pipe	5	620.00	piece	Public Bidding	5													3,100.00
71	1" S/S Wall Flange	7	40.00	piece	Public Bidding	7													280.00
72	1" S/S Tee	5	85.00	piece	Public Bidding	5													425.00
73	1" S/S Elbow 90 degree	5	30.00	piece	Public Bidding	5													150.00
74	2 gang C.O., three prong	10	100.00	piece	Public Bidding	10													1,000.00
75	Putty, Spot - Masonry Putty 7311	4	300.00	gal	Public Bidding	4													1,200.00

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE												Estimated Budget for the Contract	
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	D		
76	Paint, Latex, Flat, white	2	1,865.00	pail	Public Bidding	2													3,730.00
77	Paint, Latex, semi-gloss	2	2,195.00	pail	Public Bidding	2													4,390.00
78	Enamel, Quick Dry, Maple	1	440.00	gal	Public Bidding	1													440.00
79	Enamel, Quick Dry, Black	1	400.00	gal	Public Bidding	1													400.00
80	Roller, Paint, no.7	4	65.00	pcs	Public Bidding	4													260.00
81	Putty, Masonry	1	950.00	pail	Public Bidding	1													950.00
82	Fee, Toll	1	86.00	lot	Public Bidding	1													86.00
83	Valve, angle	1	140.00	pc	Public Bidding	1													140.00
84	Roller, Paint, no.9	2	60.00	pcs	Public Bidding	2													120.00
85	Post, Dead end, 3/4"	7	40.00	pcs	Public Bidding	7													280.00
86	Roller, Baby, no.4 (foam)	1	40.00	pc	Public Bidding	1													40.00
87	Supply, Delivery and Installation of Two (2) units Brand New Air Conditioning Unit, Split-type Floor Mounted, Atleast 3TR	1	160,000.00	lot	Public Bidding		1												160,000.00
88	Breaker, Air Circuit, 2,500 AT/2,500 AF, Fixed Type, 415UV up to 690V Manually Operated	1	211,408.00	set	Public Bidding		1												211,408.00
89	Provision of Cable TV Connection at Payward I and II	1	101,200.00	lot	Public Bidding	1													101,200.00
90	Supply, Delivery and Installation of One (1) set Accelerograph	1	1,800,000.00	lot	Public Bidding		1												1,800,000.00
91	Pail, cement, plastic	4	40.00	piece	Public Bidding		4												160.00
92	Putty, Plusolux	1	160.00	ltr	Public Bidding		1												160.00
93	Polituff	1	175.00	lot	Public Bidding		1												175.00
94	Kiln dry, 2" x 2" x 8'	3	175.00	piece	Public Bidding		3												525.00
95	Kiln dry, 2" x 2" x10'	2	220.00	piece	Public Bidding		2												440.00
96	Nail, finishing 3/4"	1	120.00	box	Public Bidding		1												120.00
97	Hinge, concealed	4	70.00	set	Public Bidding		4												280.00
98	Guide, drawer	6	80.00	set	Public Bidding		6												480.00
99	Handle, Drawer	2	70.00	piece	Public Bidding		2												140.00
100	Transformer, toroidal	1	3,000.00	unit	Public Bidding		1												3,000.00
101	Cylinder, Head Refacing	1	3,500.00	piece	Public Bidding		1												3,500.00
102	Cylinder, Head Gasket	1	1,300.00	piece	Public Bidding		1												1,300.00
103	Exhaust Manifold Gasket	1	300.00	piece	Public Bidding		1												300.00
104	Intake Manifold Gasket	1	300.00	piece	Public Bidding		1												300.00
105	Valve Seal	8	70.00	piece	Public Bidding		8												560.00
106	Valve Stick	4	20.00	piece	Public Bidding		4												80.00
107	Grinding Compound	1	200.00	piece	Public Bidding		1												200.00

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE												Estimated Budget for the Contract	
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	D		
108	Gasket, Shelac	1	150.00	piece	Public Bidding		1												150.00
109	Hinge, concealed	4	70.00	set	Public Bidding		4												280.00
110	PVC pipe (blue), 3/4" x3m	4	100.00	piece	Public Bidding		4												400.00
111	Tee, threaded (blue) 3/4"	3	25.00	piece	Public Bidding		3												75.00
112	Elbow 90 degrees (blue) 3/4"	12	15.00	piece	Public Bidding		12												180.00
113	Socket, thread Type, Union Patente 3/4" (Blue)	2	50.00	piece	Public Bidding		2												100.00
114	Cylinder head assembly	1	18,000.00	unit	Public Bidding		1												18,000.00
115	Radiator, for engine 4D56	1	6,000.00	unit	Public Bidding		1												6,000.00
116	PE pipe, 1-1/4"	1	4,500.00	roll	Public Bidding		1												4,500.00
117	PE male adapter, 3/4"	4	100.00	piece	Public Bidding		4												400.00
118	PE male adapter, 1-1/4"	2	150.00	piece	Public Bidding		2												300.00
119	PE Tee, 1-1/4 dia. x3/4" dia	2	200.00	piece	Public Bidding		2												400.00
120	PE elbow, 1-1/4" dia	4	250.00	piece	Public Bidding		4												1,000.00
121	PE elbow, 3/4" dia. x1/2" dia.	2	195.00	piece	Public Bidding		2												390.00
122	Teflon, 3/4"	10	20.00	piece	Public Bidding		10												200.00
123	One (1) set screen door, silver, 2 panels, with half amplimesh wire (diagonal) and half alum. Stucco complete with hardwares (i.e door closer, locks, handles) including installation of 1" x 2" square tubular. Size at least 1790 cm x 2080 cm. Two (2) sets, four (4) panels, window screen, silver, with expanded wire (1" x 1"), with awning screen for glass window locks, complete with locks (latches) Removable screen for cleaning purposes Size, at least 590cm x 31900cm Three (3) sets, -DO-, but two (2) panels Size, atleast 590cm x 1600cm Note: Including Installation Purpose: For Installation at NDMD (Dietary) at Geriatric & Gen. Health Services (With CAF No. 2017-058)	1	34,500.00	lot	Public Bidding			1											34,500.00
124	Hasp lock, safety, 2-1/2"	1	126.00	piece	Public Bidding			1											126.00
125	Sand, sieved	60	25.00	bags	Public Bidding			60											1,500.00
126	Ballast, 36watts	10	115.00	piece	Public Bidding			10											1,150.00

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE												Estimated Budget for the Contract	
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	D		
127	Outlet, Duplex Convenience	15	100.00	piece	Public Bidding			15											1,500.00
128	Ballast, 18watts	10	115.00	piece	Public Bidding			10											1,150.00
129	Fee, Toll	2	121.00	lot	Public Bidding			1											242.00
130	Refrigerant, 134A	1	400.00	piece	Public Bidding			1											400.00
131	Tube, Copper	4	100.00	ft	Public Bidding			4											400.00
132	Valve, Float 3/4"	1	500.00	set	Public Bidding			1											500.00
133	Elbow, 3/4" 90 degree threaded	2	25.00	piece	Public Bidding			2											50.00
134	Bulb, LED, 7watts	30	100.00	piece	Public Bidding			15											3,000.00
135	Thermostat, for 3TR Split Type	4	650.00	piece	Public Bidding			4											2,600.00
136	Roller, Baby (filler)	2	35.00	piece	Public Bidding			2											70.00
137	Disc, Sanding w/ velcro, 5's	1	139.50	pack	Public Bidding			1											139.50
138	S/S Drill Bit, No. 6	2	120.00	piece	Public Bidding			2											240.00
139	QDE, Black	2	440.00	gallon	Public Bidding			2											880.00
140	Clamp, Hose 1 1/2"	6	20.00	piece	Public Bidding			6											120.00
141	Roller, Baby 4"	2	45.00	piece	Public Bidding			2											90.00
142	Putty, glazing	1	160.00	liter	Public Bidding			1											160.00
143	Handle, door	2	25.00	piece	Public Bidding			2											50.00
144	Board, gypsum, 1/2"x4'x8'	1	360.00	piece	Public Bidding			1											360.00
145	Lock, Sliding Door	1	360.00	set	Public Bidding			1											360.00
146	Gas, Map	2	330.00	piece	Public Bidding			2											660.00
147	Bearing, 6004zz	1	150.00	piece	Public Bidding			1											150.00
148	Bearing, 6202zz	1	100.00	piece	Public Bidding			1											100.00
149	Cable Tie, 3.6 (100pcs/bag)	1	200.00	bag	Public Bidding			1											200.00
150	Cable, Clamp	100	2.00	piece	Public Bidding			100											200.00
151	Faucet	1	360.00	piece	Public Bidding			1											360.00
152	Angle valve, 1/2"x1/2"	1	160.00	piece	Public Bidding			1											160.00
153	Fee, Toll	4	816.00	lot	Public Bidding			2											3,264.00
154	Screw, Gypsum	1	49.75	pack	Public Bidding			1											49.75
155	Bolt, Expansion 1/2"	20	25.00	piece	Public Bidding			20											500.00
156	Thermostat	1	850.00	piece	Public Bidding			1											850.00
157	Lead, Soldering Iron	1	300.00	piece	Public Bidding			1											300.00
158	Elbow, 1/2" dia	4	10.00	piece	Public Bidding			4											40.00
159	Plug, GI, 1/2" dia	10	10.00	piece	Public Bidding			10											100.00
160	Vlave, Angle, 1/2"x1/2"	1	150.00	piece	Public Bidding			1											150.00
161	P-trap, 1-1/4" dia.	2	280.00	piece	Public Bidding			2											560.00
162	Bar, Flat, 1/8" x 1 x20'	5	200.00	piece	Public Bidding			5											1,000.00
163	Bar, Flat, 1/8" x 2 x 20'	2	250.00	piece	Public Bidding			2											500.00

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE												Estimated Budget for the Contract
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	D	
164	Plastic, Transparent (8m x 3.75m no.14)	1	750.00	piece	Public Bidding			1										750.00
165	Hinges, 2-1/2" heavy duty	4	20.00	pair	Public Bidding			4										80.00
166	Epoxy, Marine (A & B), 1/4 ltr	1	180.00	set	Public Bidding			1										180.00
167	Padlock, 40mm	1	100.00	piece	Public Bidding			1										100.00
168	Wire, Telephone, 4-wire jacketed	2	750.00	roll	Public Bidding			2										1,500.00
169	Bearing, 6204RZ	1	300.00	piece	Public Bidding			1										300.00
170	Bearing, 6205RZ	1	500.00	piece	Public Bidding			1										500.00
171	Clutch, Baby Master Assembly	1	950.00	piece	Public Bidding			1										950.00
172	Fee, Toll	1	90.00	lot	Public Bidding			1										90.00
173	P-Trap, tubular 1 1/2"	1	250.00	set	Public Bidding			1										250.00
174	PVC, Adaptor, Male 1/2"	4	15.00	piece	Public Bidding			4										60.00
175	Frame, Wall, Acrylic (274411w420w, A4, Landscape) (With CAF No. 2017-03-121/Income)	160	235.00	piece	Public Bidding			160										37,600.00
176	Washer, Pressure set, electric, 1.5 HP (With CAF No. 2017-086/Income)	2	10,500.00	set	Public Bidding			2										21,000.00
177	Lock, Drawer	17	95.00	piece	Public Bidding			12										1,615.00
178	Lamp, LED, Head (Flashlight) with Garter, with re-chargeable battery	3	400.00	piece	Public Bidding			3										1,200.00
179	Outlet, Triplex for Extension	3	95.00	piece	Public Bidding			3										285.00
180	Furring, Metal	1	95.00	piece	Public Bidding			1										95.00
181	Wrench, Open No. 12	1	55.00	piece	Public Bidding			1										55.00
182	Holder, Lamp/Starter (Pair)	4	70.00	piece	Public Bidding			4										280.00
183	Plug, Spark	4	400.00	piece	Public Bidding			4										1,600.00
184	Paint, latex, black	1	500.00	gal	Public Bidding			1										500.00
185	Rug, round	1	65.00	kg	Public Bidding			1										65.00
186	Roller, Baby, 4" with handle	1	50.00	piece	Public Bidding			1										50.00
187	Holder, window (lock)	5	70.00	piece	Public Bidding			5										350.00
188	Capacitor, 35uF	1	500.00	piece	Public Bidding			1										500.00
189	Capacitor, 3uF	1	200.00	piece	Public Bidding			1										200.00
190	Outlet, Duplex Universal Wide, 16A, 250V	12	125.00	piece	Public Bidding			12										1,500.00
191	Paint, QDE, Maple	1	440.00	gal	Public Bidding			1										440.00
192	Roller, no.4 (Filler only)	1	35.00	piece	Public Bidding			1										35.00
193	Bit, Drill	2	80.00	piece	Public Bidding			2										160.00
194	Flange, 3/4"	2	40.00	piece	Public Bidding			2										80.00
195	Valve, Angle, 1/2" dia x 1/2" dia.	2	160.00	piece	Public Bidding			2										320.00



ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE												Estimated Budget for the Contract	
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	D		
196	Screw, black, no.1	50	1.00	set	Public Bidding			50											50.00
197	GI bushing, 3/4" dia. X 1/2" dia	1	15.00	piece	Public Bidding			1											15.00
198	Adaptor, male	4	10.00	piece	Public Bidding			4											40.00
199	Patente, Union, 1/2" dia.	2	45.00	piece	Public Bidding			2											90.00
200	Purchase of Books	1	955.00	lot	Public Bidding			1											955.00
	Fire Code of the Philippines with IRR																		
	Building Code of the Philippines																		
	Electrical Code (RA 7920)																		
201	Fan, Exhaust, Ceiling Type 10" x 10"	1	839.80	set	Public Bidding			1											839.80
202	Paper, Wall, Black	2	134.75	roll	Public Bidding			2											269.50
203	Gloves, Cloth	5	20.00	set	Public Bidding			5											100.00
204	DMC Actuator	1	356.00	piece	Public Bidding			1											356.00
205	Spring, Actuator	1	102.00	piece	Public Bidding			1											102.00
206	Adapter, PE, Reducer, Female	1	60.00	piece	Public Bidding			1											60.00
207	Apater, PE, Male, 3/4"	4	60.00	piece	Public Bidding			4											240.00
208	Coupling, PE, Reducer 90 degrees, 1"x3/4"	1	100.00	piece	Public Bidding			1											100.00
209	Elbow, PE, Reducer 90 degrees, 3/4" x 1/2"	6	80.00	piece	Public Bidding			6											480.00
210	Elbow, PE, Female 3/4" x 3/4"	6	55.00	piece	Public Bidding			6											330.00
211	Tee, PE, Female 3/4"x3/4"	6	95.00	piece	Public Bidding			6											570.00
212	Tee, PE, Female 3/4"x1/2"	10	90.00	piece	Public Bidding			10											900.00
213	Bulb, Red, 10W	1	25.00	set	Public Bidding			1											25.00
214	Receptacle, 2"x2"	1	20.00	piece	Public Bidding			1											20.00
215	Aluminum Flex, 2" diameter	2	120.00	piece	Public Bidding			2											240.00
216	Vent, louver	1	150.00	piece	Public Bidding			1											150.00
217	Bulb, LED, 7 watts	14	107.00	piece	Public Bidding			14											1,498.00
218	Capacitor, 50 + 7uf	1	1,000.00	piece	Public Bidding			1											1,000.00
219	Fee, Toll	1	240.00	lot	Public Bidding			1											240.00
220	Fee, Toll	1	98.00	lot	Public Bidding			1											98.00
221	Screw, Lag, 1/4" dia.x2-1/2"	20	12.00	piece	Public Bidding			20											240.00
222	Elbow, PVC 1/2 dia., orange	6	15.00	piece	Public Bidding			6											90.00
223	Hinge, S/S, Spring, double action	2	680.00	piece	Public Bidding			2											1,360.00
224	Elbow, PVC 1/2", Short Bend	10	15.00	piece	Public Bidding			10											150.00
225	Adapter, PVC 1/2" with locknut	5	18.00	piece	Public Bidding			5											90.00
226	Clamp, conduit 1/2", metal	30	8.00	piece	Public Bidding			30											240.00
227	Tox, 6mm	1	60.00	box	Public Bidding			1											60.00
228	Screw, Metal, 1 inch	100	0.80	piece	Public Bidding			100											80.00
229	Screw, metal, 2 1/2 inch	100	1.50	piece	Public Bidding			100											150.00

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE												Estimated Budget for the Contract
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	D	
230	Chisel, Cold, pointed	2	230.00	set	Public Bidding			2										460.00
231	QDE, White	1	595.00	gallon	Public Bidding			1										595.00
232	Epoxy, primer, black, with catalyst	1	200.00	set	Public Bidding			1										200.00
233	Roller, Paint, Baby	1	45.00	piece	Public Bidding			1										45.00
234	LTO Smoke Test	1	500.00	lot	Public Bidding			1										500.00
235	Bar, steel, 9mm dia.	22	68.00	set	Public Bidding			22										1,496.00
236	Panelboard, Nema-1 Enclosure, Surface-Mounted, Main Breaker (bolt-on), 8 branches (plug-in) (With CAF No. 2017-03-133/Income)	1	12,000.00	set	Public Bidding				1									12,000.00
237	Outlet, Duplex with Ground, universal, wide, 16A, 250V (With CAF No. 2017-03-133/Income)	10	250.00	piece	Public Bidding				10									2,500.00
238	Wire, THHN #12, 3.5mm sq., solid, color yellow (150m/box) (With CAF No. 2017-03-133/Income)	1	3,000.00	box	Public Bidding				1									3,000.00
239	Wire, THHN #12, 3.5mm sq., solid, color blue (150m/box) (With CAF No. 2017-03-133/Income)	1	3,000.00	box	Public Bidding				1									3,000.00
240	Wire, THHN #14, 2.0mm sq., color green (150m/box) (With CAF No. 2017-03-133/Income)	1	2,000.00	box	Public Bidding				1									2,000.00
241	Moulding, plastic 1 inch (white) (With CAF No. 2017-03-133/Income)	3	85.00	piece	Public Bidding				3									255.00
242	Moulding, plastic, 3/4 inch (white) (With CAF No. 2017-03-133/Income)	15	65.00	piece	Public Bidding				15									975.00
243	Tox, 6mm (100pcs/box) (With CAF No. 2017-03-133/Income)	3	50.00	box	Public Bidding				3									150.00
244	Screw, metal, 1 inch (With CAF No. 2017-03-133/Income)	300	0.80	piece	Public Bidding				300									240.00
245	Rod, ground, copper, 3/4" x 3m (With CAF No. 2017-03-133/Income)	1	1,500.00	piece	Public Bidding				1									1,500.00
246	Signage, Fire Extinguisher Size: 7.5" x 9" 5mm hard plastic with adhesive tape backing (With CAF No. 2017-03-138/Income)	150	60.00	piece	Public Bidding				150									9,000.00

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE												Estimated Budget for the Contract
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	D	
247	Supply and labor of materials for the repair of one (1) unit Gestetner Copier, Model: MP2001L, SN: E344M950162 located at Accounting Office (With Execom Reso 24, S2017)	1	324.36	lot	Public Bidding				1									324.36
248	Supply and labor of materials for the repair of Schindler 5400MMR Elevator with Serial no. FE01 located at General Geriatric Health Services	1	128,604.00	lot	Direct Contracting				1									128,604.00
249	Pipe, PVC (sanitary), 4" dia	6	520.00	piece	Public Bidding				6									3,120.00
250	PVC, wye, 4" dia.	2	145.00	piece	Public Bidding				2									290.00
251	PVC, Elbow, 45 deg. X4" dia.	2	65.00	piece	Public Bidding				2									130.00
252	PVC, Elbow, 90 deg. X4" dia.	3	85.00	piece	Public Bidding				3									255.00
253	PVC, clean out, 4" dia.	2	65.00	set	Public Bidding				2									130.00
254	QDE, Black	1	440.00	gallon	Public Bidding				1									440.00
255	Epoxy, All-purpose structural adhesive	1	520.00	liter	Public Bidding				1									520.00
256	Faucet, Dual (Lav./Brass Type)	2	1,200.00	piece	Public Bidding				2									2,400.00
257	Hose, supply 1/2" x 1/2" x 14"	2	200.00	piece	Public Bidding				2									400.00
258	Valve, Angle 1/2" x 1/2"	2	300.00	piece	Public Bidding				2									600.00
259	Motor, for electric fan	1	300.00	piece	Public Bidding				1									300.00
260	Motor, for exhaust fan	1	300.00	piece	Public Bidding				1									300.00
261	Torch, Blow Attachment for Butane Can	1	800.00	piece	Public Bidding				1									800.00
262	Can, Butane Gas (200g or 250g)	3	100.00	can	Public Bidding				3									300.00
263	Bulb, Slit lamp	1	1,500.00	piece	Public Bidding				1									1,500.00
264	PVC, Elbow, 45 deg., orange 3"	1	45.00	piece	Public Bidding				1									45.00
265	PVC, Elbow, 90 deg., orange 3"	3	50.00	piece	Public Bidding				3									150.00
266	PVC, Pipe, Orange	4	345.00	piece	Public Bidding				4									1,380.00
267	Sink, stainless	2	600.00	piece	Public Bidding				2									1,200.00
268	Hasp, Safety 3"	10	11.00	piece	Public Bidding				10									110.00
269	Drill bit, Stainless 1/8	1	35.00	piece	Public Bidding				1									35.00
270	Bolt, Chain guard	1	60.00	piece	Public Bidding				1									60.00
271	Bit, Drill, metal 1/8	1	30.00	piece	Public Bidding				1									30.00
272	Bit, Drill, metal 3/16	1	50.00	piece	Public Bidding				1									50.00
273	Detergent, Liquid	2	123.00	liter	Public Bidding				2									246.00
274	Wood, S4S, 2" x 2" x 18'	2	120.00	piece	Public Bidding				2									240.00
275	Wood, S4S, 2" x 2" x 10'	7	150.00	piece	Public Bidding				7									1,050.00
276	Wood, S4S, 2" x 2" x 12'	2	195.00	piece	Public Bidding				2									390.00

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE												Estimated Budget for the Contract
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	D	
277	Wood, S4S, 2" x 2" x 8'	4	110.00	piece	Public Bidding				4									440.00
278	Putty, Gypsum	1	270.00	gallon	Public Bidding				1									270.00
279	QDE, Maple	1	470.00	gallon	Public Bidding				1									470.00
280	Hook	6	7.00	piece	Public Bidding				6									42.00
281	Pin, Shelf Support	3	34.75	pack	Public Bidding				3									104.25
282	Gloves, cloth/knitted (ordinary)	6	20.00	pair	Public Bidding				6									120.00
283	Switch, wide series	2	60.00	piece	Public Bidding				2									120.00
284	Cover, Plate 3-gang, wide series	1	60.00	piece	Public Bidding				1									60.00
285	Tools, set(with Tool Case)	1	1,350.00	set	Public Bidding				1									1,350.00
	Includes the ff:																	
	Combination Plier, Long Nose Plier, Mechanical Plier, Catala, 4 pieces Screwdrivers, Precision Tolls, Hack saw, Hammer, Blade Cutter, Measuring Tape, Electrical Tape, Flashlight																	
286	Plier, Cutter	1	150.00	piece	Public Bidding				1									150.00
287	Jack, Modular, Telephone	20	38.00	piece	Public Bidding				20									760.00
288	Splitter, Line, Telephone	10	28.00	piece	Public Bidding				10									280.00
289	Outlet, Triplex, for extension	5	90.00	piece	Public Bidding				5									450.00
290	Solution, Lye	10	70.00	kilo	Public Bidding				7									700.00
291	Bar, steel, 9mm dia	7	68.00	piece	Public Bidding				7									476.00
292	Bolt, Expansion 2"	20	15.00	piece	Public Bidding				20									300.00
293	PVC, gooseneck	1	150.00	piece	Public Bidding				1									150.00
294	Gooseneck, HG-04	2	290.00	piece	Public Bidding				2									580.00
295	Gooseneck, (LT1802)	2	235.00	piece	Public Bidding				2									470.00
296	Gooseneck, (LT1801)	1	240.00	piece	Public Bidding				1									240.00
297	Filter, Oil (Anfra)	2	600.00	piece	Public Bidding				2									1,200.00
298	Filter, Oil (Pajero)	1	900.00	piece	Public Bidding				1									900.00
299	Filter, Oil	2	500.00	piece	Public Bidding				2									1,000.00
300	Tiles, Floor, Vinyl, 3mm x 3cm x 30cm resistance to high traffic (heavy duty) compacted homogenous floorcovering 022 white	4250	51.00	piece	Public Bidding				4250									216,750.00
301	Tiles, Floor, Vinyl, 3mm x 3cm x 30cm resistance to high traffic (heavy duty) compacted homogenous floorcovering 706 black	1200	51.00	piece	Public Bidding				1200									61,200.00
302	Vinyl, Tiles, Adhesive	6	4,260.00	pail	Public Bidding				6									25,560.00

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE												Estimated Budget for the Contract	
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	D		
303	Supply, Delivery and Installation of One (1) Brand New Air Conditioning Unit, Atleast 2.5HP, Split Type, Wall Mounted (With Execom Reso No. 33, S.2017)	1	60,000.00	lot	Public Bidding				1										60,000.00
304	Compressor Motor	1	10,000.00	unit	Public Bidding				1										10,000.00
305	Wallpaper	1	134.75	piece	Public Bidding				1										134.75
306	Gloves, chemical, rubber	1	179.85	pair	Public Bidding				1										179.85
307	Blade, cutter, 18mm	1	709.75	piece	Public Bidding				1										709.75
308	Blade, hacksaw	2	70.00	piece	Public Bidding				2										140.00
309	Drill, wood, 3/4" dia.	1	120.00	piece	Public Bidding				1										120.00
310	QDE, Maple	1	430.00	pail	Public Bidding				1										430.00
311	Motor, for electric fan	1	300.00	piece	Public Bidding				1										300.00
312	Capacitor, fan, electric, 1.5uF	10	20.00	piece	Public Bidding				10										200.00
313	Capacitor, fan, electric, 2uF	10	25.00	piece	Public Bidding				10										250.00
314	Fuse, thermal, 2A	20	5.00	piece	Public Bidding				20										100.00
315	Clamp, conduit, Metal 1/2" dia	20	8.00	piece	Public Bidding				20										160.00
316	Tester, Refrigerator, Temperature	1	2,500.00	unit	Public Bidding				1										2,500.00
317	Stain, wood, maple	1	130.00	ltr	Public Bidding				1										130.00
318	Stain, wood, mahogany	1	130.00	ltr	Public Bidding				1										130.00
319	Lacquer, clear gloss	1	545.00	gal	Public Bidding				1										545.00
320	Breaker, circuit, 20A with ABS Enclosure	4	400.00	piece	Public Bidding				1										1,600.00
321	Breaker, circuit, 30A with ABS Enclosure and universal outlet	2	500.00	piece	Public Bidding				2										1,000.00
322	Protector, overload	1	250.00	piece	Public Bidding				1										250.00
323	Handle, wooden (for ball hammer)	2	60.00	piece	Public Bidding				2										120.00
324	Wood, 1" x 2" x10"	1	120.00	piece	Public Bidding				1										120.00
325	Cutter, glass, ordinary	1	195.00	piece	Public Bidding				1										195.00
326	Bearing	2	250.00	piece	Public Bidding				2										500.00
327	Capacitor, 40uF	1	380.00	piece	Public Bidding				1										380.00
328	Bolt, 1/4 x 1/2	20	5.00	piece	Public Bidding				20										100.00
329	Shell, Expansion	20	5.00	piece	Public Bidding				20										100.00
330	Shield, Expansion 3/8	20	13.00	piece	Public Bidding				20										260.00
331	1/8" clear glass, 12.4" x 48.5"	2	60.00	piece	Public Bidding				2										120.00
332	Sealant	1	140.00	piece	Public Bidding				1										140.00
333	Capacitor, 25+2uF	1	350.00	piece	Public Bidding				1										350.00
334	Wood, 2" x 2" x8"	4	180.00	piece	Public Bidding				4										720.00
335	Caster, Ball	1	120.00	set	Public Bidding				1										120.00

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE												Estimated Budget for the Contract	
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	D		
336	Capacitor, 40+7 UF 440 VAC	1	600.00	piece	Public Bidding				1										600.00
337	Screw, 10mm x3" dia,	33	3.10	piece	Public Bidding				33										102.30
338	P-trap, 1 1/4" dia	1	280.00	piece	Public Bidding					1									280.00
339	Wire, THHN #14 2.0mm sq.	10	18.00	meter	Public Bidding					10									180.00
340	Capacitor, 65uF 440vac	1	600.00	piece	Public Bidding					1									600.00
341	Fan, Exhaust, Ceiling, Mounted 12"	2	1,500.00	piece	Public Bidding					2									3,000.00
342	Bearing, 6201zz	2	75.00	piece	Public Bidding					2									150.00
343	Supply of labor and materials for the repair of one (1) unit Nippon elevator with SN: 010390034BC00018 located at JRRMMC Main Building	1	5,000.00	lot	Direct Contracting					1									5,000.00
344	Paint, QDE, silver grey	1	500.00	piece	Public Bidding					1									500.00
345	Angular, aluminum, 3/4"	10	95.00	meter	Public Bidding					10									950.00
346	Screw, wood, 3/8"	250	0.30	piece	Public Bidding					250									75.00
347	Wheel, caster, 2"	2	360.00	piece	Public Bidding					2									720.00
348	Trowel, cement	1	175.00	piece	Public Bidding					1									175.00
349	Paint, QDE, yellow	1	190.00	liter	Public Bidding					1									190.00
350	Paint, QDE, red	1	190.00	liter	Public Bidding					1									190.00
351	Paint, QDE, blue	1	190.00	liter	Public Bidding					1									190.00
352	Screw, black, 1 1/2"	184	1.50	piece	Public Bidding					184									276.00
353	Paint, QDE, Maple	1	450.00	gal	Public Bidding					1									450.00
354	Stud, metal, 3" width	15	100.00	piece	Public Bidding					15									1,500.00
355	Lumber, 1" x 1' x 10'	6	70.00	piece	Public Bidding					6									420.00
356	Screw, wood, 1/2"	50	0.50	piece	Public Bidding					50									25.00
357	Pipe, PVC 1-1/4" Ø	1	110.00	piece	Public Bidding					1									110.00
358	Piece, tail	1	150.00	piece	Public Bidding					1									150.00
359	Hose, Flexible, 1/4"Ø x 1/2"Ø x 16"	1	120.00	piece	Public Bidding					1									120.00
360	Bit, drill 1/8" dia.	2	100.00	piece	Public Bidding					2									200.00
361	Riveter	1	500.00	piece	Public Bidding					1									500.00
362	Tin snipper/scissor	1	500.00	piece	Public Bidding					1									500.00
363	Grommet, Rubber	3	50.00	piece	Public Bidding					3									150.00
364	Freon, 141B	1	300.00	kilo	Public Bidding					1									300.00
365	Capacitor, 35 x 5uF	1	500.00	unit	Public Bidding					1									500.00
366	Pad, brake	1	800.00	pair	Public Bidding					1									800.00
367	Ballast, for 36 watts flourescent tube	10	120.00	piece	Public Bidding					10									1,200.00
368	Fan, Exhaust, Ceiling Mounted 12"	1	1,500.00	piece	Public Bidding					1									1,500.00
369	CFL, 15watts, 2U, 220/230 volts	15	100.00	piece	Public Bidding					15									1,500.00
370	Tox, no.6	30	1.00	piece	Public Bidding					30									30.00

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE												Estimated Budget for the Contract	
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	D		
371	Screw, metal, 6mm x 1"	30	1.00	piece	Public Bidding					30									30.00
372	Screw, wood, 5/8"	73	0.50	piece	Public Bidding					73									36.50
373	Gloves, knitted	5	25.00	pair	Public Bidding					5									125.00
374	Board, Acoustic 2' x 4'	80	340.00	piece	Public Bidding					80									27,200.00
375	Oil, penetrating (200ml)	5	300.00	tin can	Public Bidding						5								1,500.00
376	Belt, steering, power	1	400.00	unit	Public Bidding						1								400.00
377	Gasket Maker	1	200.00	unit	Public Bidding						1								200.00
378	Seal, oil	1	300.00	unit	Public Bidding						1								300.00
379	Stand, riverter	1	1,000.00	piece	Public Bidding						1								1,000.00
380	Blade, hacksaw, 24 tpi, 10"S/BX	10	60.00	piece	Public Bidding						10								600.00
381	Rivet, Blind, 5/64	1	500.00	box	Public Bidding						1								500.00
382	Fan, exhaust, wall mounted 6"	1	1,000.00	piece	Public Bidding						1								1,000.00
383	Fan, exhaust, wall mounted 8"	1	1,000.00	piece	Public Bidding						1								1,000.00
384	CFL, 15 watts, 2U, Daylight	15	85.00	piece	Public Bidding						15								1,275.00
385	Nail, concrete 4"	0.25	100.00	kg	Public Bidding						0.25								25.00
386	Hose, clear	9	20.00	piece	Public Bidding						9								180.00
387	Nylon, plastic	2	30.00	roll	Public Bidding						2								60.00
388	Barrel bolt, 5"	1	50.00	piece	Public Bidding						1								50.00
389	Paint, wood stain	1	500.00	gal	Public Bidding						1								500.00
390	Lumber, 2" x 4" x10ft.	1	700.00	length	Public Bidding						1								700.00
391	Glass, clear, 1/8" x 18" x 21"	2	80.00	piece	Public Bidding						2								160.00
392	Glass, smoke, 1/8" x 33.8" x 44.5"	1	300.00	piece	Public Bidding						1								300.00
393	Sealant, silicon	1	140.00	piece	Public Bidding						1								140.00
394	Closer, screen door	1	400.00	piece	Public Bidding						1								400.00
395	Spatula, construction	2	12.00	liter	Public Bidding						2								24.00
396	Putty, wall	2	150.00	liter	Public Bidding						2								300.00
397	UPVC Elbow 2" (45°)	1	25.00	piece	Public Bidding						1								25.00
398	UPVC Wye 2"	1	35.00	piece	Public Bidding						1								35.00
399	UPVC Elbow 2" (90°)	4	26.00	piece	Public Bidding						4								104.00
400	UPVC Pipe 2"	1	250.00	length	Public Bidding						1								250.00
401	Acry-color, lamp black (1/4 qt)	1	50.00	can	Public Bidding						1								50.00
402	Putty, gypsum, all purpose	1	300.00	gal	Public Bidding						1								300.00
403	Brush, paint 2 1/2"	3	35.00	piece	Public Bidding						3								105.00

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE												Estimated Budget for the Contract
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	D	
404	Supply of labor and materials for the repair of one (1) unit Nippon elevator with SN: 010390034BC00018 located at JRRMMC Main Building (Replacement of Contractor 110 VAC, Rectification of Car Light)	1	17,000.00	lot	Direct Contracting						1							17,000.00
405	Supply of labor and materials for the repair of one (1) unit Nippon elevator with SN: 010390034BC00018 located at JRRMMC Main Building (Replacement of MCTC-CTB-PCB)	1	40,000.00	lot	Direct Contracting						1							40,000.00
406	Supply of labor and materials for the repair of aircon of service vehicle Toyota Corolla Sedan with plate no. SFN 108 located at Motorpool Section.	1	4,650.00	lot	Public Bidding						1							4,650.00
407	Cleaner, ACU Evaporator/ condenser oil	30	800.00	gal	Public Bidding						30							24,000.00
408	Laptop Unit	1	55,000.00	unit	Public Bidding						1							55,000.00
409	Supply of labor and materials for the repair of one (1) unit Sharp Digital Copier, Model: AR-5620N, SN: 33032572, located at Philhealth	1	18,321.00	lot	Public Bidding						1							18,321.00
410	Supply of labor and materials for the repair of Mitsubishi L-300 Ambulance Van with plate no. SHP 282 located at Motorpool Section	1	27,160.00	lot	Public Bidding						1							27,160.00
411	Kiln Dry wood 2 inches x3 inches x10 feet	24	345.00	piece	Public Bidding							12			12			8,280.00
412	Cleaner, ACU Evaporator/ condenser coil	60	800.00	piece	Public Bidding							60						48,000.00
413	Note: Included in APP CY 2017. Adjusted based on price indicated on Purchase Request.																	
414	Supply of labor and materials for the repair of one (1) unit GESTETNER Copy Printer Model: DX3443, SN: N8440770012 located at Printing Office	1	9,732.00	lot	Direct Contracting					1								9,732.00



ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE												Estimated Budget for the Contract
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	D	
415	Supply of labor and materials for the repair of Mitsubishi L-300 ambulance Van with plate no. SHP 282 located at Motorpool section	1	27,160.00	lot	Public Bidding						1							27,160.00
416	Supply of labor and materials for the repair of one (1) unit SHARP Digital Copier, Model: AR-5620N, SN: 33032572 located at Philhealth	1	18,321.00	lot	Direct Contracting						1							18,321.00
417	Cleaner, ACU Evaporator/ condenser coil	60	800.00	piece	Public Bidding							60						48,000.00
418	Note: Adjusted APP based on Purchase Request																	
419	Supply, Delivery and Installation of Two (2) Brand New Inverter Air Conditioning Units, Atleast 2HP, Split-type Wall-mounted	1	130,000.00	lot	Public Bidding						1							130,000.00
<b>BAC Secretariat</b>																		
1	Stamp, Self-inking, rubber	5	600.00	piece	Public Bidding		5											3,000.00
2	Stamp, self-inking (rubber only)	2	600.00	unit	Public Bidding				2									1,200.00
3	Ink, for self-inking stamp	1	1,500.00	bottle	Public Bidding				1									1,500.00
4	Knife cutter, paper, heavy duty	5	150.00	piece	Public Bidding				5									750.00
<b>PRAISE COMMITTEE</b>																		
1	Plaque, Glass	5	700.00	piece	Public Bidding		5											3,500.00
2	Holder, Certificate, A4 size color maroon or red	53	50.00	piece	Public Bidding	4	9	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	2,650.00
3	Mug	12	100.00	piece	Public Bidding		4	4	4									1,200.00
<b>GAD</b>																		
1	Canon Pixma MP 280 series (Continuous Ink)	2	480.00	set	Public Bidding	2												960.00
2	Ink, Continuous, Canon Pixma MP 280 series	2	480.00	set	Public Bidding	2												960.00
<b>PATHO AND LAB</b>																		
1	Chair, visitor, sturdy with padded back rest	2	2,500.00	piece	Public Bidding	2												5,000.00
2	Fan, wall mounted, powerful motor	1	1,500.00	piece	Public Bidding	1												1,500.00
3	Chair, executive	1	6,600.00	unit	Public Bidding		1											6,600.00
4	Chair, office, with arm rest	1	2,400.00	unit	Public Bidding		1											2,400.00
5	Table, utility, long, foldable, heavy duty, wood or stainless steel made	1	4,000.00	unit	Public Bidding		1											4,000.00

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE												Estimated Budget for the Contract	
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	D		
6	Chair, executive	1	6,600.00	unit	Public Bidding		1												6,600.00
7	Biometric Fingerprint Scanner (With CAF No: 2017-074/Income)	1	4,000.00	unit	Public Bidding			1											4,000.00
8	Microphone with accompanying audio speaker (With CAF No. 2017-03-120)	1	3,000.00	unit	Public Bidding			1											3,000.00
9	Table, wood, heavy duty, medium size (With CAF No. 2017-03-131/Income)	1	2,500.00	unit	Public Bidding				1										2,500.00
	Ink, Brother MFC-T800W (BT6000BK, BT5000C, BT5000M, BT5000Y)				Public Bidding														
10	Black	2	400.00	pcs			1				1								800.00
11	Cyan	1	400.00	pc			1												400.00
12	Magenta	1	400.00	pc			1												400.00
13	Yellow	1	400.00	pc			1												400.00
<b>OPHTHALMOLOGY</b>																			
1	UPS - 1050 VA Input: 220V AC, 4 OA max Output: 220V AC, 3.0 max	2	3,500.00	unit	Public Bidding		2												7,000.00
2	Ink, Black, (T6641) Epson L565 printer ink size	2	400.00	piece	Public Bidding	1					1								800.00
3	Black (T6641)	2	400.00	piece	Public Bidding				1				1						800.00
4	Cyan (T6642)	1	400.00	piece	Public Bidding				1										400.00
5	Magenta (T6643)	1	400.00	piece	Public Bidding				1										400.00
6	Yellow (T6644) Brother HL-5450DN	1	400.00	piece	Public Bidding				1										400.00
7	DR720 (Drum) (With CAF No. 2017-3-102/Income)	1	7,500.00	unit	Public Bidding				1										7,500.00
8	TN750 (Toner) (With CAF No. 2017-3-102/Income)	1	4,000.00	unit	Public Bidding				1										4,000.00
<b>RADIOTHERAPY</b>																			
1	Ink, Deskjet, HP, Advantage 3635	1	500.00	pc	Public Bidding	1													500.00
2	Clerical office desks with drawers (With CAF No. 2017-3-088/Income)	5	3,500.00	piece	Public Bidding				5										17,500.00
3	Chair, Monoblock (Green) (With CAF No. 2017-03-139/Income)	50	500.00	piece	Public Bidding				50										25,000.00
<b>INTERNAL MEDICINE</b>																			
1	DVD+RW	1800	60.00	pcs	Nego 53.5	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	108,000.00

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE												Estimated Budget for the Contract
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	D	
2	Chair, Executive, Highback, leatherette, upholstered, metal starbase with casters (With CAF No. 2017-03-122/Income)	2	8,800.00	piece	Public Bidding			2										17,600.00
3	Chair, Staff, without arm rest, gaslift, nylon base with casters (With CAF No. 2017-03-122/Income)	6	4,500.00	piece	Public Bidding			6										27,000.00
4	Chair, stackable, plastic back and seat rest, chrome base, color white (With CAF No. 2017-03-122/Income)	6	1,300.00	piece	Public Bidding			6										7,800.00
5	Stool, Bar, with foot rest, gaslift, metal starbase with caste (With CAF No. 2017-03-122/Income)	1	5,300.00	piece	Public Bidding			1										5,300.00
6	Cabinet, Filing, 4 layer vertical, heavy duty railings, meatl powder coated, size: W46xD62xH140cm (With CAF No. 2017-03-122/Income)	1	10,700.00	piece	Public Bidding			1										10,700.00
7	Paper, bond, short	48	150.00	ream	Public Bidding	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	7,200.00
8	Paper, tissue	540	6.00	piece	Public Bidding				60	60	60	60	60	60	60	60	60	3,240.00
9	Envelope, Brown, Short	2700	0.85	piece	Public Bidding				300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	2,295.00
10	Envelope, Mailing, White	2700	0.85	piece	Public Bidding				300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	2,295.00
11	Table, foldable, size: L1500 x D600 x H750mm	1	6,500.00	piece	Public Bidding					1								6,500.00
	<b>DRUG FREE WORKPLACE COMMITTEE</b>																	
1	Book, Clear, Long, 3 holes	3	190.00	piece	Public Bidding		3											570.00
2	Book, Clear, Long, 3 holes, Refill	10	55.00	packs	Public Bidding		10											550.00
3	Envelope, File Case, Holding	3	220.00	piece	Public Bidding		3											660.00
	<b>LINEN SECTION</b>																	
1	Soap, powder with fabcon blossom fresh for washing at least 500/grm.	480	50.00	pack	Public Bidding	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	24,000.00
2	Solution hypochlorite with scent	48	124.00	gallon	Public Bidding	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	5,952.00
3	Gloves, rubberize, long	30	150.00	pair	Public Bidding	10				10				10				4,500.00
	<b>HOUSEKEEPING</b>																	
1	Velocity cartridge (With CAF No. 2017-081)	60	1,208.00	piece	Public Bidding			15			15			15			15	72,480.00
	<b>FINANCE</b>																	
1	Binder, View	1	300.00	piece	Public Bidding		1											300.00

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE												Estimated Budget for the Contract	
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	D		
2	Sheet Protectors, Clear, A4 size, for 3 ring binder, 10 pcs./pack	60	40.00	pack	Public Bidding		60												2,400.00
3	Supply of labor and materials for the repair of one (1) unit GESTETNER Copier	1	4,134.48	lot	Direct Contracting		1												4,134.48
	Model: MP2014AD																		
	SN: G615M950536 located at FMD-Engineering																		
4	Supply of labor and materials for the repair of one (1) unit GESTETNER Copier	1	4,134.48	lot	Direct Contracting		1												4,134.48
	Model: 2014AD																		
	SN: G615M950742 located at MMD Office																		
5	Digital TV Box, 220V, RCA jack output	7	1,499.00	set	Public Bidding		7												10,493.00
6	Bracket, Wall, stand-by/fix, 19"-32"	7	450.00	set	Public Bidding		7												3,150.00
7	Breaker, circuit, 60AT, 3-pole, Bolt-on Type	1	2,500.00	piece	Public Bidding		1												2,500.00
8	NEMA-3 Enclosure (for Bolt-on C.B)	1	865.00	piece	Public Bidding		1												865.00
9	Elbow, PVC 1/2", Orange	4	25.00	piece	Public Bidding		4												100.00
10	Stamp, Postal	400	1.00	piece	Public Bidding		100			100			100				100		400.00
11	Stamp, Postal	400	3.00	piece	Public Bidding		100			100			100				100		1,200.00
12	Stamp, Postal	400	10.00	piece	Public Bidding		100			100			100				100		4,000.00
13	Envelope, Mailing w/ window	1400	0.26	piece	Public Bidding		350			350			350				350		364.00
14	Printer, dot matrix, 9 pins (With CAF No. 2017-3-107/Income)	4	10,000.00	unit	Public Bidding			4											40,000.00
15	Cabinet, Filing Steel, 3 doors	1	9,000.00	unit	Public Bidding						1								9,000.00
16	Cabinet, Filing Steel, 4 drawers	3	13,995.00	unit	Public Bidding						3								41,985.00
17	Chair, clerical (with backrest and arms)	5	2,500.00	unit	Public Bidding						5								12,500.00
18	Chair, Executive high Back, Mesh, Leather Black	4	6,800.00	unit	Public Bidding						4								27,200.00
19	Chair, Guest	2	1,500.00	unit	Public Bidding						2								3,000.00
20	Chair, office, high	4	3,600.00	unit	Public Bidding						4								14,400.00
21	Amplifier, generic	1	2,000.00	piece	Public Bidding						1								2,000.00
22	Microphone, sturdy	2	700.00	piece	Public Bidding						2								1,400.00
23	Stand, microphone, small	2	500.00	piece	Public Bidding						2								1,000.00
24	Printer, Computer, Dot matrix, 9-pin	8	8,799.00	unit	Public Bidding						8								70,392.00
25	Printer, Computer, laserjet	2	4,000.00	unit	Public Bidding						2								8,000.00

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE												Estimated Budget for the Contract
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	D	
26	Printer, Computer, laserjet, with scanner	1	6,850.00	unit	Public Bidding						1							6,850.00
27	Sound System (for small conference room)	2	13,200.00	unit	Public Bidding						2							26,400.00
28	Speaker, 500 watts, 2box	1	5,000.00	unit	Public Bidding						1							5,000.00
29	Computer, desktop, with complete accessories	11	50,000.00	unit	Public Bidding						11							550,000.00
30	Multicopier (heavy duty)	1	80,000.00	unit	Public Bidding						1							80,000.00
31	Printer, Computer, Dot matrix, 24-pin	2	39,465.00	unit	Public Bidding						2							78,930.00
32	Queueing System	3	300,000.00	unit	Public Bidding						3							900,000.00
33	Television, LED Backlight, 40", with cable	2	35,000.00	unit	Public Bidding						2							70,000.00
34	Typewriter, Electronic, Heavy Duty	2	32,000.00	unit	Public Bidding						2							64,000.00
35	Toner, Printer, HP Laser Jet PRO 200 color M251N Black Print Cartridge 131A CF210A	4	3,625.00	piece	Public Bidding						1		1		1		1	14,500.00
36	Toner, Printer, HP Laser Jet PRO 200 color M251N Cyan Print Cartridge 131A CF211A	4	3,200.00	piece	Public Bidding						1		1		1		1	12,800.00
37	Toner, Printer, HP Laser Jet PRO 200 color M251N Yellow Print Cartridge 131A CF212A	4	3,200.00	piece	Public Bidding						1		1		1		1	12,800.00
38	Toner, Printer, HP Laser Jet PRO 200 color M251N Magenta Print Cartridge 131A CF213A	4	3,200.00	piece	Public Bidding						1		1		1		1	12,800.00
	Note: Included in the submitted PMP CY2017																	
	<b>Disbursing</b>																	
1	Typewriter, Electronic with Display (With CAF No. 2017-057)	2	32,000.00	unit	Public Bidding			2										64,000.00
2	Ribbon, Typewriter, electronic, Olympia Carrera de Luxe Model: AX200/AX210	42	250.00	piece	Public Bidding						6	6	6	6	6	6	6	10,500.00
	<b>PHILHEALTH AND CLAIMS</b>																	
1	Toner, for multicopier, Fuji Xerox DC-s2011 (Model CT 202384)	16	5,500.00	unit	Public Bidding	4			4			4			4			88,000.00
	<b>SECURITY</b>																	
1	Ink, Canon MG6270 - CLI- 726- Black	4	520.00	piece	Nego 53.5	1			1		1				1			2,080.00
2	Ink, Canon MG6270 - CLI- 726- Gray	4	520.00	piece	Public Bidding	1			1		1				1			2,080.00

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE												Estimated Budget for the Contract
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	D	
3	Ink, Canon MG6270 - CLI- 726- Yellow	4	520.00	piece	Nego 53.5	1			1			1			1			2,080.00
4	Ink, Canon MG6270 - CLI- 726- Magenta	4	520.00	piece	Nego 53.5	1			1			1			1			2,080.00
5	Ink, Canon MG6270 - CLI- 726- Cyan	4	520.00	piece	Nego 53.5	1			1			1			1			2,080.00
6	Ink, Canon MG6270 - CLI- 726- Pigment Black	4	520.00	piece	Public Bidding	1			1			1			1			2,080.00
<b>IHOMP</b>																		
1	Server, Tower Type with accessories	1	450,000.00	Unit	Public Bidding		1											450,000.00
2	CAT6 UTP	1	4,000.00	box	Public Bidding		1											4,000.00
3	Access Point, Passive PoE, up to 450Mbps, indoor	2	20,000.00	unit	Public Bidding		2											40,000.00
4	RJ-45	100	10.00	piece	Public Bidding		100											1,000.00
5	8 port Gigabit Network Switch	1	2,500.00	unit	Public Bidding		1											2,500.00
6	Wireless USB adapter	31	600.00	unit	Public Bidding		31											18,600.00
7	Electronic Health Records and Document Management Systems (With CAF No. 2017-065)	1	4,500,000.00	lot	Public Bidding			1										4,500,000.00
8	Printer, All-in-one, Ink Tank System Dye Ink (With Execom Reso 22, S2017)	1	15,000.00	unit	Public Bidding													15,000.00
9	Computer, Desktop (With Execom Reso 22, S2017)	11	47,000.00	unit	Public Bidding				11									517,000.00
10	Laptop (With Execom Reso 22, S2017)	2	60,000.00	unit	Public Bidding				2									120,000.00
11	3-in-1 Printer, Ink Tank System (With Execom Reso 22, S2017)	8	15,000.00	unit	Public Bidding				8									120,000.00
12	Access Point (With Execom Reso 23, S2017)	10	20,000.00	unit	Public Bidding				10									200,000.00
13	Wifi USB Adapter	105	700.00	piece	Public Bidding				105									73,500.00
14	Computer, Desktop (With Execom Reso 27, S2017)	1	47,000.00	unit	Public Bidding				1									47,000.00
15	Printer	1	13,000.00	unit	Public Bidding				1									13,000.00
16	Scanner, Document (ADF Type) (With Execom Reso 28, S2017)	6	30,000.00	unit	Public Bidding				6									180,000.00
17	TV, LED, wide screen, 32 inches (With Execom Reso. 18, S2017)	1	20,000.00	unit	Public Bidding				1									20,000.00
18	Computer, Desktop	18	45,860.00	unit	Repeat Order					18								825,480.00
19	Laptop	1	60,000.00	unit	Public Bidding						1							60,000.00
20	Computer, Desktop	7	47,000.00	unit	Public Bidding						7							329,000.00

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE												Estimated Budget for the Contract	
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	D		
21	Printer (Heavy Duty)	1	45,000.00	unit	Public Bidding						1								45,000.00
22	Printer (Dot Matrix)	2	45,000.00	unit	Public Bidding						2								90,000.00
23	Printer (ID Card)	1	160,000.00	unit	Public Bidding						1								160,000.00
24	Scanner, Flatbed with transparent materials adapter	1	10,000.00	unit	Public Bidding						1								10,000.00
25	Photocopier	2	50,000.00	unit	Public Bidding						2								100,000.00
26	Scanner, Document	1	40,000.00	unit	Public Bidding						1								40,000.00
27	8GB Server RAM (1600MHz, DDR3, ECC, CL11)	6	5,000.00	unit	Public Bidding					6									30,000.00
28	80mm Desktop case fan (Ball bearing Type, 800 to 1800 rpm, Airflow: 53 m3/h)	3	1,000.00	piece	Public Bidding					3									3,000.00
29	Laptop unit	1	55,000.00	unit	Public Bidding						1								55,000.00
30	Hard drive	1	3,000.00	unit	Public Bidding						1								3,000.00
<b>Therapeutics Committee</b>																			
1	Printing and bookbind of booklets (125 pages Computer print) Glossy Paper for Cover (With CAF No. 2017-080)	60	165.00	booklet	Public Bidding			60											9,900.00
<b>DOH Botika</b>																			
1	Genuine Fuji Xerox CT202137 Black Toner Cartridge (With CAF No. 2017-082)	100	1,500.00	piece	Public Bidding			10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	150,000.00
2	Drum Unit for Fuji Docuprint P115W (Consumable Type: Drum Kit, Compatible for Fuji Xerox Docuprint P155w, Estimated Duty Cycle: 10,000 pages)	6	1,500.00	piece	Public Bidding						2			2				2	9,000.00
3	Toner Cartridge: CT202137 (Consumable Type: Toner, Compatible for Fuji Xerox Document P115w)	48	1,300.00	piece	Public Bidding					6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	62,400.00
<b>BEHAVIORAL MEDICINE</b>																			
1	Tarpauline (With CAF No. 2017-3-103/Income)	2	350.00	piece	Public Bidding			2											700.00
2	Paper, for Certificate (With CAF No. 2017-3-103/Income)	3	40.00	piece	Public Bidding			3											120.00
3	Ink, bottle, Epson L360, Black #644 (With CAF No. 2017-03-132/Income)	2	1,160.00	piece	Public Bidding				2										2,320.00

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE												Estimated Budget for the Contract
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	D	
4	Ink, bottle, Epson L360, Magenta #644 (With CAF No. 2017-03-132/Income)	2	1,160.00	piece	Public Bidding				2									2,320.00
5	Ink, bottle, Epson L360, Cyan #644 (With CAF No. 2017-03-132/Income)	2	1,160.00	piece	Public Bidding				2									2,320.00
6	Ink, bottle, Epson L360, Yellow #644 (With CAF No. 2017-03-132/Income)	2	1,160.00	piece	Public Bidding				2									2,320.00
<b>NURSING</b>																		
1	Folder, Data File, PVC cover, with plastic pocket on the front & back cover, 3 ring, D type, 1 inch thickness, A4 size (With CAF No. 2017-3-106/Income)	60	200.00	piece	Public Bidding			60										12,000.00
2	Folder, Data file, made of Chipboard with taglia lock (With CAF No. 2017-3-106/Income)	10	100.00	piece	Public Bidding			10										1,000.00
3	Ink, bottled, Cyan, T6642 (With CAF No. 2017-03-125/Income)	30	1,160.00	bottle	Public Bidding			3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	34,800.00
4	Ink, bottled, Magenta, T6643 (With CAF No. 2017-03-125/Income)	30	1,160.00	bottle	Public Bidding			3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	34,800.00
5	Ink, bottled, Yellow, T6644 (With CAF No. 2017-03-125/Income)	30	1,160.00	bottle	Public Bidding			3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	34,800.00
6	Ink, bottled, Black, T6641 (With CAF No. 2017-03-125/Income)	30	1,160.00	bottle	Public Bidding			3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	34,800.00
7	Paper, wrapping, (Manila), 480 sheets per bundle	80	1,000.00	bundle	Public Bidding					10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	80,000.00
	*As per corrected specification and unit price																	
7	Refrigerator, Inverter, Two (2) door, 5.7 cu ft.,	16	15,000.00	unit	Public Bidding						16							240,000.00
8	Refrigerator, Inverter, Two (2) door, 8.5 cu ft.,	5	28,000.00	unit	Public Bidding						5							140,000.00
	Note: Priority equipments/furnitures and fixtures for CY 2017 budget																	
<b>MSWD</b>																		
1	Stapler, Heavy Duty	2	835.00	piece	Public Bidding						1						1	1,670.00



ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE												Estimated Budget for the Contract
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	D	
2	Chair, Gang, 2-Seater, Powder Coated, Silver Gray seat to backrest, chrome legs and arms (With CAF No. 2017-03-141/Income)	6	5,500.00	unit	Public Bidding				6									33,000.00
3	Chair, Gang, 2 seater	6	4,500.00	unit	Public Bidding	6												27,000.00
<b>TB Dots</b>																		
1	Tarpaulin, (for World TB Day) (With CAF No. 2017-03-136)	1	800.00	piece	Public Bidding			1										800.00
2	T-Shirt (With CAF No. 2017-03-136)	10	350.00	piece	Public Bidding			10										3,500.00
3	IEC Materials (Posters) (With CAF No. 2017-03-136)	100	100.00	piece	Public Bidding			30	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10,000.00
<b>GERIATRIC MEDICINE</b>																		
1	Towel, Bath, white, cotton 26"x54" (With CAF No. 2017-03-110/GGHS Fund)	12	180.00	piece	Public Bidding			12										2,160.00
2	Cover, Bed, Single, white 32"x70" (With CAF No. 2017-03-110/GGHS Fund)	4	250.00	piece	Public Bidding			4										1,000.00
3	Sheet, Bed, single, white (With CAF No. 2017-03-110/GGHS Fund)	4	250.00	piece	Public Bidding			4										1,000.00
4	Gown, Patient, Linen, colored, printed (With CAF No. 2017-03-110/GGHS Fund)	12	200.00	piece	Public Bidding			12										2,400.00
5	Pillow (With CAF No. 2017-03-110/GGHS Fund)	4	350.00	piece	Public Bidding			4										1,400.00
6	Case, Pillow (With CAF No. 2017-03-110/GGHS Fund)	12	60.00	piece	Public Bidding			12										720.00
7	Recorder DVD (With Execom Reso 19, S2017)	1	75,000.00	unit	Public Bidding				1									75,000.00
8	Computer, Desktop I3 (With Execom Reso 19, S2017)	1	47,000.00	unit	Public Bidding				1									47,000.00
9	Aircon, split type 2.0HP inverter (With Execom Reso 19, S2017)	1	55,000.00	unit	Public Bidding				1									55,000.00
10	Printer, Multifunction	1	10,000.00	unit	Public Bidding				1									10,000.00
11	Printer, ID (With Execom Reso 18, S2017)	1	160,000.00	unit	Public Bidding				1									160,000.00

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE											Estimated Budget for the Contract		
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N		D	
12	Refrigerator 7cu/m	1	14,000.00	unit	Public Bidding				1										14,000.00
13	Dumbell, 3lbs, piece	2	450.00	piece	Public Bidding				2										900.00
14	Dumbell, 5lbs, piece	2	650.00	piece	Public Bidding				2										1,300.00
15	Flag, Philippine	3	400.00	piece	Public Bidding					3									1,200.00
16	Ink, HP deskjet, 704 HP (CN693A), colored	20	700.00	piece	Public Bidding						5		5		5		5		14,000.00
17	Ink, HP deskjet, 704 HP (CN692A), black	20	400.00	piece	Public Bidding						5		5		5		5		8,000.00
	*Based on submitted PMP for CY 2017																		
18	Fan, electric, heavy duty, with stand, 16 inches, 3 speed button	4	1,400.00	unit	Public Bidding						4								5,600.00
19	Ink, Canon Pixma MG6270, Cyan	8	600.00	cart	Public Bidding						8								4,800.00
20	Ink, Canon Pixma MG6270, Magenta	8	600.00	cart	Public Bidding						8								4,800.00
21	Ink, Canon Pixma MG6270, Yellow	8	600.00	cart	Public Bidding						8								4,800.00
	**Adjusted APP based on canvass																		
22	Aircon, split type 2.0HP inverter with installation	1	60,000.00	unit	Public Bidding								1						60,000.00
	<b>COMMISSION ON AUDIT</b>																		
1	Paper, Bond, Size 8.5" x 11"	10	200.00	ream	Public Bidding			5				5							2,000.00
	<b>ESC</b>																		
1	Genuine Fuji Xerox CF202137, Black Toner Cartridge for Docu Print (With CAF No. 2017-075/Income)	20	1,500.00	unit	Public Bidding			2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	30,000.00
	<b>OB-GYNE</b>																		
1	Paper, Tissue	50	80.00	pack	Nego 53.5			5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	4,000.00
2	Tarpaulin	1	225.00	piece	Public Bidding			1											225.00
3	Soap, Liquid, 1L, pink	2	120.00	bottle	Public Bidding						1			1					240.00
	<b>WCPU</b>																		
1	Baller (For campaign to end violence against women and children) (With CAF No. 2017-03-129/GAD Fund)	1000	35.00	piece	Public Bidding														35,000.00
2	Supply of labor and materials for the repair of one (1) unit Sharp Digital Copier located at PhilHealth Office (With CAF No. 2017-03-113/Income)	1	7,596.00	lot	Direct Contracting														7,596.00
	<b>MMD</b>																		
1	Ink, Canon Pixma MG6270, Black	10	650.00	cartridge	Public Bidding				1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	6,500.00

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE												Estimated Budget for the Contract
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	D	
2	Pen, marker, whiteboard, black	87	30.00	piece	Public Bidding			9	7	11	8	13	7	11	7	9	5	2,610.00
3	Form, continuous, 2 ply, 11" x 9 1/2", 2 ply, 280mm x241mm, 100 sets/box	114	900.00	box	Public Bidding			12	12	12	12	11	11	11	11	11	11	102,600.00
4	Medical Social Service Card (MSWD), pre-numbered	18000	8.96	piece	Nego 53.5				2000	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000	161,280.00
5	Ink, stamp pad, purple or violet, 50ml (min.)	162	40.00	piece	Public Bidding				18	18	18	18	18	18	18	18	18	6,480.00
6	Paper, parchment, 100 sheets per box	44	190.00	box	Public Bidding				44									8,360.00
7	Paper, thermal, 216mm x 30mm	107	50.00	roll	Public Bidding				12	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	11	5,350.00
8	Stapler, standard type, load capacity: 200 staples	20	200.00	piece	Public Bidding				16			4						4,000.00
	**Adjusted APP based on canvass																	
9	Form, Continuous 11" x 14 7/8", 3 ply (280mmx378mm) 500 set/box	8	1,150.00	box	Public Bidding				8									9,200.00
	**Adjusted APP based on canvass																	
10	Flash Drive, USB, 32GB	27	850.00	box	Public Bidding				3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	22,950.00
	**Adjusted APP based on canvass																	
11	Card, Index, 5 inches x 8 inches, 500's/pack	39	175.00	pack	Public Bidding		4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	3		6,825.00
12	Ribbon, EPSON LX300+II, black	127	160.00	piece	Public Bidding					16	16	16	16	16	16	16	15	20,320.00
	**Adjusted APP based on canvass																	
	<b>RADIOLOGY</b>																	
1	Table with drawer, free standing (With CAF No. 2017-077/Income)	2	7,000.00	piece	Public Bidding				2									14,000.00
2	Chair, Clerical with armrest (With CAF No. 2017-077/Income)	2	5,400.00	set	Public Bidding													10,800.00
3	Cabinet, storage, wooden (With CAF No. 2017-077/Income)	2	5,000.00	piece	Public Bidding				2									10,000.00
4	Drawer/Locker (With CAF No. 2017-077/Income)	1	3,400.00	piece	Public Bidding				1									3,400.00
5	Divider, curtain with bars (With CAF No. 2017-077/Income)	1	4,000.00	set	Public Bidding				1									4,000.00
6	Table, center, wooden with 4 chairs (With CAF No. 2017-077/Income)	1	8,000.00	set	Public Bidding				1									8,000.00
7	Refrigerator, medium-sized (With CAF No. 2017-077/Income)	1	9,000.00	piece	Public Bidding				1									9,000.00
	<b>Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation</b>																	
1	Chair, ergonomic quality, black swivel chair	1	10,000.00	unit	Public Bidding						1							10,000.00

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE												Estimated Budget for the Contract
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	D	
	*Based on submitted PPMP for CY 2017																	
2	Cubicle, office, modular	1	420,000.00	set	Public Bidding						1							420,000.00
	*Based on submitted PPMP for CY 2017																	
	<b>Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation</b>																	
3	Bedsheets	20	500.00	piece	Public Bidding				8									10,000.00
4	Towel	40	200.00	piece	Public Bidding				20		20							8,000.00
5	Pillowcase	20	45.00	piece	Public Bidding				20									900.00
6	Dumb bells, vinyl coated	1	13,830.00	set	Public Bidding				1									13,830.00
	<b>CCU</b>																	
1	Tarpaulin, 6ft.x4ft., "Panunumpa ng Kawani ng Gobyerno"	2	700.00	piece	Public Bidding				2									1,400.00
2	Toner, Drum kit, Fuji Xerox, Model DocuCentre S2011	4	14,400.00	piece	Public Bidding					1		1		1			1	57,600.00
	<b>OPD Lactation Room</b>																	
1	Chair, Monoblock with armrest and backrest	3	700.00	piece	Public Bidding				3									2,100.00
2	TV, LED, Black, Full HD, 32 inches	2	15,000.00	unit	Public Bidding					2								30,000.00
3	Refrigerator, with thermometer, 6 cubic feet single door	1	15,000.00	unit	Public Bidding					1								15,000.00
	<b>PCU-OPD</b>																	
1	Cloth, oxford, 8 yards, 60 inches width	1	640.00	piece	Public Bidding						1							640.00
	<b>OPD</b>																	
1	Ink, CartridgeHP Deskjet Advantage 680, Black	12	500.00	piece	Public Bidding						12							6,000.00
2	Ink, CartridgeHP Deskjet Advantage 680, Tri-Color	6	600.00	piece	Public Bidding						6							3,600.00
	<b>CENTRAL ADMITTING SECTION</b>																	
1	Ink cartridge, Epson L565	5	1,000.00	piece	Public Bidding						1	1	1	1	1			5,000.00
2	Ink cartridge, HP D2660 (Black)	5	1,000.00	piece	Public Bidding						1	1	1	1	1			5,000.00
3	Ink cartridge, HP D2660 (Colored)	2	3,000.00	piece	Public Bidding						1	1						6,000.00
4	Stamp. Rubber	10	70.00	piece	Public Bidding					10								700.00
	<b>HEMC</b>																	
1	Jack Cable, 20 meters, Audio Video (AV)	4	1,500.00	piece	Public Bidding		4											6,000.00
2	Stand, speaker, heavy duty (must fit with existing speaker)	4	3,500.00	piece	Public Bidding		4											14,000.00

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE												Estimated Budget for the Contract
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	D	
3	Ink, Cartridge, HP 680, black (With CAF No. 2017-03-143/HEMB Fund)	3	500.00	piece	Public Bidding				3									1,500.00
4	Ink, Cartridge, HP 680, colored (With CAF No. 2017-03-143/HEMB Fund)	3	500.00	piece	Public Bidding				3									1,500.00
5	Cone, safety, collapsible	10	500.00	piece	Public Bidding						10							5,000.00
6	Horn, Bull 50w power up to 3600 range; record, siren and talk modes, heavy duty	4	2,500.00	unit	Public Bidding						4							10,000.00
7	Helmet, hard hat, color orange	450	170.00	piece	Public Bidding						450							76,500.00
8	Helmet, hard hat, color white	20	170.00	piece	Public Bidding						20							3,400.00
9	Tape, caution warning, barricade	4	650.00	roll	Public Bidding						4							2,600.00
10	Tent, collapsible	5	84,520.00	unit	Public Bidding						5							422,600.00
11	Folder, Tagboard, legal size, 100's/box	3287	5.00	piece	Public Bidding						470	470	470	470	469	469	469	16,435.00
	**Adjusted APP based on canvass																	
12	Toner, printer Brother HL1110 (TN1000)	113	2,000.00	piece	Public Bidding						17	16	16	16	16	16	16	226,000.00
	**As per corrected specification																	
<b>MEDICAL DIVISION</b>																		
1	Cabinet, filing, steel, with lock, four drawers	5	20,000.00	unit	Public Bidding						5							100,000.00
2	Projector, LCD	2	40,000.00	piece	Public Bidding						2							80,000.00
3	Divider, wall, varifold accordion,/door partition	1	90,000.00	set	Public Bidding						1							90,000.00
4	Cooler, air	4	30,000.00	unit	Public Bidding						4							120,000.00
																	<b>18,989,691.22</b>	
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>																	<b>45,042,516.93</b>	

**RECAPITULATION:**

<b>OFFICE SUPPLIES</b>	<b>4,313,075.35</b>
<b>INKS, RIBBONS &amp; TONERS</b>	<b>4,524,015.44</b>
<b>IT SUPPLIES &amp; ACCESSORIES</b>	<b>762,511.36</b>
<b>MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>	<b>971,901.00</b>
<b>SEMI EXPENDABLE ITEMS</b>	<b>244,870.00</b>
<b>SECURITY</b>	<b>147,140.00</b>
<b>VARIOUS FORMS</b>	<b>4,021,918.56</b>

ITEM NO	TYPE OF CONTRACT TO BE EMPLOYED	Extent / Size of Contract Scope / Packages	UNIT PRICE	UNIT	Procurement Method	TIME SCHEDULE												Estimated Budget for the Contract
						J	F	M	A	M	J	J	A	S	O	N	D	
	LINEN OUTSOURCING		3,704,840.00															
	HOUSEKEEPING SUPPLIES		3,624,134.00															
	ENGINEERING SUPPLIES		3,738,420.00															
	SUPPLEMENTAL APP		18,989,691.22															
	<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>		<b>45,042,516.93</b>															

Prepared by:

Noted by:

Recommended by:

Approved by:

**RICHARD B. FARIÑAS**  
Head, BAC - Secretariat

**JOSE EDDIE R. BARNUEVO**  
Supervising Administrative Officer

**JOSELITO RODRIGUEZ, DMD**  
Chairman - HBAC - B

**EMMANUEL F. MONTAÑA, JR., MD., FPCS, FACS, MHA**  
Medical Center Chief II

/moizki083017